FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA

TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 36/2005

OF 18TH MAY, 2005

APPLICANT NAME |FORM BID CUMM. BANK |weighte
S/NJA. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE |AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME |Average

1|MORISON INDUSTRIES PLC MF0317322 RC1274(28/30 MORISON CRESENT,OREGUN INDUSTRIAL 133.4000 16,568.44 16,568.44 |(1)FLAMAZINE CREAM (2)BACTIGRAS STANBIC 0.0172

2|BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC AA1112455 AIRLINE|THE WATERFRONT, OYINKAN ABAYOMI DRIVE, IKOYI| 133.1000 8,822,085.60 8,838,654.04 |REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B 9.1629

3|IBIMO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0559314 RC 64159(16 MILVERTON AVENUE, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 16,521.00 8,855,175.04 |IRON OXIDE CAPITAL 0.0171

4|AKUBUEZE OLIVER AA0889390 A2333950|KM 3 ENUGU PHC EXPRESSWAY WORLD BANK HOUS| 133.0000 6,390.00 8,861,565.04 |SEMESTER SCHOOL FEES FOR AKABUEZE OLIVER DB PLC 0.0066

5|LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTC MF0701084 RC319523|12/16, AKINWUNMI STREET, PAPA-AJAO, MUSHIN LAG  133.0000 113,904.00 8,975,469.04 |FIBER SYNTHETIC TOW DB PLC 0.1182

6|UNITED STEEL CON. LTD MF 0717102 RC28883|214, PORT-HARCOURT RD ,ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 348,250.00 9,323,719.04 |350, METRIC TONS OF COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS DB PLC 0.3614

7|ADEBAYO OLUWAKEMI ATINUKE AA1114849 A2563310{2 HUGHES AVENUE, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,850.00 9,325,569.04 |TUITION FEE ECO 0.0019

8|CHUKWUDE KIZITO EJIKO AA1104452 A2946977A[15 AKINWUNMI STREET, MENDE MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 7,030.00 9,332,599.04 |TUITION FEE ECO 0.0073

9|CHUKWUDE KIZITO EJIKO AA1104451 A2946977A[15 AKINWUNMI STREET, MENDE MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 370.00 9,332,969.04 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
10|J.A. OWONIYI AA1104515 A0759804|54 SURULERE, STREET, DOPEMU, AGEGE, LAGOS 133.0000 11,340.00 9,344,309.04 |SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0118
11|KEN-EZEIKE EDNA AA1184457 A1900297|26 HILL VIEW INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 6,845.00 9,351,154.04 |TUITION FEE ECO 0.0071
12|KEN-EZEIKE EDNA AA1184458 A1900297|26 HILL VIEW INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, ENUGU 133.0000 370.00 9,351,524.04 |ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO 0.0004
13|MUNAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0765351 RC304262|PLOT 1681 SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAG 133.0000 12,795.47 9,364,319.51 |GENERATING SET ECO 0.0133
14|ODERINDE OLUWATOSIN ADERONKE |AA1114848 A2549021|2 HUGHES AVENUE, ALAGOMEJI, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 1,850.00 9,366,169.51 |TUITION FEE ECO 0.0019
15|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTC |BA050/2004200 RC29697|6 SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 12,795.47 9,378,964.98 |ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR AND ACCESSOHECO 0.0133
16|/ALUMACO PLC MF0830804 RC2077|23 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 16,431.77 9,395,396.75 |6.38MM SOLARISED S10 BLUE & 12MM CLEAR TOUGHENED GLASS CQEIB 0.0171
17|BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659845 145924|6, OGABI STREET, ABULE IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 874.72 9,396,271.47 |PAPER PRODUCTS: FOLDING BOX BOARD EQUITY 0.0009
18|ELIM MOTORS NIGERIA LTD MF0660263 391773|4, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.0000 760,221.00 10,156,492.47 |21 UNITS OF USED TOYOTA VEHICLES, 2004 MODEL. EQUITY 0.7890
19|METAL FURNITURE NIG. LTD. MF0846628 2876(1, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,425.00 10,166,917.47 |EDGE BANDER FOR STRAIGHT AND SHABED PANELS WITH SPARE PAIFBN 0.0108
20|ODUSOTE BOOKSTORES LIMITED MF0634280 RC11743|68, OBAFEMI AWOLOWO WAY, IBADAN, OYO STATE. 133.0000 42,548.00 10,209,465.47 |VARIOUS PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS FIB 0.0442
21|CAPITAL TRADE & INDUSTRIES LTD  |MF 0419538 RC 78223|48 BRIDGE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.0000 3,932.00 10,213,397.47 |IMPORTATION OF AUTO SOARE PARTS FSB 0.0041
22|DAWODU PATRICK OLANIY]| AA 1267351 A 1186761|23, ILAWE STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 133.0000 2,312.50 10,215,709.97 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES IN FAVOUR OF IMPERIAL COLLEGE LOND{FSB 0.0024
23|AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0689736 196938|2ND FLOOR, 101/103, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 133.0000 53,900.00 10,269,609.97 |AGL PERFECT AUTO BODY FILLER (PASTE KIT) GUARANTY 0.0559
24|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LIMITH MF0559904 455928|1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 20,359.49 10,289,969.46 |PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0211
25|NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0938852 384804 |4, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 46,024.19 10,335,993.65 |DIESEL GENERATING SETS GUARANTY 0.0478
26|NEDU INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD MF0938851 384804 |4, OGUI ROAD, ENUGU STATE 133.0000 140,000.00 10,475,993.65 |PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR GUARANTY 0.1453
27|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD |MF0735148 332718|379 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 18,250.00 10,494,243.65 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINE (3 PCS WEIGHING MACHINE, 50 PCS IMPUSLE SHINTERCON. 0.0189
28| KENYA AIRWAYS AA1282560 AIRLINE|CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 3RD FLOOR, PC 30, 133.0000 543,044.86 11,037,288.51 |REMITTANCE OF TICKET SALES N.I.B 0.5636
29|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA1066223 GOVT|ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA 3 133.0000 751,879.70 11,789,168.21 |PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES N.I.B 0.7803
30|NEET (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0196454 34522|NATIONAL PANASONIC HOUSE, AKIN ADESOLA 133.0000 46,682.00 11,835,850.21 |141 SETS (282 PCS) OF NIKIDA AIRCONDITIONERS N.I.B 0.0484
31|CHRIS EJIK PHARMS AND DRUGS MF0498548 108310(3,0JE IMIANVAN STREET OFF OREGUN ROAD IKEJA L| 133.0000 107,560.00 11,943,410.21 |METRONIDAZOLE TABLETS (MONILE-200) PHARMACEUTICALS PLATINUM 0.1116
32|BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0912438 6886/18 WHARF ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 84,123.00 12,027,533.21 |50,000 COPIES OF ENGLISH BIBLES UBA 0.0873
33|INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES |[MF0743748 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 187,000.00 12,214,533.21 |PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE-ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODU|UBA 0.1941
34[INTEGRATED CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES |MF0743745 118689|3 IZUOCHI STREET UWANI ENUGU 133.0000 62,597.50 12,277,130.71 |RAPE FATTY ACID-ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR RESIN PRODUCTIQUBA 0.0650
35|KC IJEWAY LIMITED MF0604658 37198429 LOUIS MBANEFO STREET ONITSHA 133.0000 29,460.00 12,306,590.71 |820 SETS OF SEWING MACHINES UBA 0.0306
36|KC IJEWAY LIMITED MF0604657 37198429 LOUIS MBANEFO STREET ONITSHA 133.0000 35,915.00 12,342,505.71 |730 CARTONS OF TG 950 DC GASOLINE GENERATORS UBA 0.0373
37|ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1012757 166447|EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LA¢ 133.0000 11,000.00 12,353,505.71 |TAIDE SERVICES FOR INTERNET WEMA 0.0114
38|BOSFEM NIGERIA MF 0826172 225001|1, AGBOR CLOSE AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 8,200.00 12,361,705.71 | 1000 KGS OF PHTHALYLSULPHATHIAZOLE BP(PHARMACEUTICALS PHWEMA 0.0085
39|DEVTEK (CONTRACTS) LIMITED MF0943503 RC319749|70 ADEYI AVENUE, OLD BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9900 82,000.00 12,443,705.71 |WATER DRILLING RANGE ECO 0.0851
40|INSIS LIMITED BA050/2004210 RC291160|3 ARE AVENUE NEW BODIJA, IBADAN 132.9900 30,000.00 12,473,705.71 |HERBICIDE AND PESTICIDE ECO 0.0311
41[IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0792276 436506(17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00 12,503,705.71 |PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATION & PROMOTIONAL  [STD. CHART. 0.0311
42|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD. MF0911364 11306{80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.9500 15,265.64 12,518,971.35 |RAW MATERIAL- 1 NO. COREMA LX/AC-500S CHILLEFR ZENITH 0.0158
43|SAI MIRRA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0730952 57816|25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9200 8,000.00 12,526,971.35 |PURCHASE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS STD. CHART. 0.0083
44|TRISA (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0267116 RC80199|47/57, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 77,860.00 12,604,831.35 |POLYPROPYLENE RESIN ETB 0.0808
45|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0698130 78434|31/32, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET,AJAO ESTATE, LAGO  132.9100 110,767.82 12,715,599.17 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY GUARANTY 0.1149
46|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LTC MF 0621883 317665|53, LAWSON STREET P.O BOX 2963, LAGOS 132.9000 100,000.00 12,815,599.17 |IMPORTATION OF 16,000KG VITAMINS A B,C,D. ACCESS 0.1037
47|ASO WATER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED|MF0845714 424618|SUITE 7, AREWA SUITES, CENTRAL BUSINESS 132.9000 1,163,380.00 13,978,979.17 |EQUIPMENT FOR WATER BOTTLING PLANT CONSISTING OF BOI 1.2065
48|ADMIRAL OVERSEAS (NIG) LTC MF0795894 RC369010|24A, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.9000 485,212.00 14,464,191.17 |FROZEN MACKEREL FISH BOND 0.5032
49|UNIVERSAL GASES LIMITEC MF 0272688 RC 166303|AlICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12 AFRI BANK ST| 132.9000 29,435.81 14,493,626.98 |SPARE PARTS FOR MACHINARY FOR GAS PLANT CAPITAL 0.0305
50[Akwa Ibom State Government MF0321520 N/A|Block 8, Idongesit Nkanga, Secretariat Compex, Uyo, Al 132.9000 1,501,000.00 15,994,626.98 |Cassava Flour, Starch and Chips Processing Plant Equipments, ComponqCDB 1.5567
51|OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0536217 LA2118170(42 BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAG| 132.9000 8,000.00 16,002,626.98 |CHANGE OVER SWITCH OVER CITIZENS 0.0083
52|APATA M.B.A. AA1095739 A029715|2ND AVE.208 RD.A CLOSE HOUSE 1 FESTAC TOWN 132.9000 1,850.00 16,004,476.98 |SCHOOL FEES CooP 0.0019
53|BUONO NIGERIA LTD. MF 0665427 RC 188822|PLOT 369 ADEMOLA AJASA STR OMOLE PHASE 1 IKE| 132.9000 20,000.00 16,024,476.98 |METAL SECURITY DOORS CooP 0.0207
54| DURANTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0803272 RC 29914|MOTEC BUILDING M.K.O. ABIOLA WAY, IBADAN 132.9000 50,850.00 16,075,326.98 |CATCO FISH CONCENTRATE CooP 0.0527
55|RELIANCE CHEM. IND. LTD MF 0665205 RC 67211|NO. 6 OKIGWE RD, ABA , ABIA STATE 132.9000 58,000.00 16,133,326.98 |SYRENE ACRYLIC (PAINT RAW MATERIALS; CooP 0.0602
56| THOMAS CROWN NIG. LTD. MF 0761404 RC 251367|3A, BARRACK'S ROAD IDIMU, LAGOS 132.9000 21,610.00 16,154,936.98 |SECURITY METAL DOORS COooP 0.0224
57|TISCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0803358 RC 19988|TISCO PLAZA PLOT 6,BLOCK B CENTRAL BIZ DIST.IKf 132.9000 29,800.00 16,184,736.98 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS CooP 0.0309
58 MOPSON PHARM LTD. MF 0794140 RC 315627[47 OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 84,000.00 16,268,736.98 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS -VITAMIN C DB PLC 0.0871
59|SOPTIMAL VENTURES NIG. LTD MF-0946180 RC251347|KM 7, NEW IFE ROAD, OFF CELIKA CHURCH IFESOWA|  132.9000 20,444.82 16,289,181.80 |72% FISH MEAL DB PLC 0.0212
60|STEPCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0797425 RC254,602|50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIRAN OC  132.9000 100,000.00 16,389,181.80 |PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS AND IRON STORAGE HANGEHRDB PLC 0.1037
61|AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITEC BA050/2005210 RC46945|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ST. (OFF TOWN PLANNING| 132.9000 123,638.00 16,512,819.80 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN ECO 0.1282
62|BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEBA050/2004210 RC80452|42, ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE-SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 10,000.00 16,522,819.80 |COTRIMOXAZOLE & IBUPROFEN TABS ECO 0.0104
63|BLOOMS PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITELBA050/2004210 RC80452|42, ONITIRE STREET, ITIRE-SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9000 20,000.00 16,542,819.80 |PARACETAMOL TABS ECO 0.0207
64|R.X. CHEMICALS NIG. LTD BA050/2004210 RC444250|225 APAPA ROAD, IGANMU IND. ESTATE, IGANMU, LA{ 132.9000 39,442.32 16,582,262.12 |VARIOUS AZAR PAINTE ECO 0.0409
65|VINVAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0829299 RC309144|35 NEW MARKET ROAD, ONITSHA 132.9000 12,700.00 16,594,962.12 |SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING MACHINE ECO 0.0132
66|CENTURY ELECTRIC PRODUCTS LIMITIMF0660233 374904 |NO. 4, ST. PATRICK'S CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERN] 132.9000 47,346.50 16,642,308.62 |T.V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY 0.0491
67|CONCENTRIC NETWORK MF0193347 BN 967210|PLOT 11, BLOCK 5, SITE J EXTENSION, SATELITE TO! 132.9000 288,597.68 16,930,906.30 |T. V. ANTENNA, STABILIZER. EQUITY 0.2993
68|FAN MILK PLC MF0107815 2761|ELEIYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,ELEIYELE IBADAN,O 132.9000 53,002.40 16,983,908.70 |SECOND HAND TRAILER FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY FBN 0.0550
69|HONDA MFG NIG LTD MF0711607 29448|KILO 6, OTA / IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA 132.9000 197,775.00 17,181,683.70 |HONDA MOTORCYCLE MODEL CGL12E FBN 0.2051
70/JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779159 2662|3/4 ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OREGUN ROAD. | 132.9000 8,918.32 17,190,602.02 |YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0092
71|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638117 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 208,973.50 17,399,575.52 |5,520 CASES OF NAN INSTANT MILK POWDER FBN 0.2167
72|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0638922 6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.9000 152,160.00 17,551,735.52 |20,000 KGS OF | & G DISODIUM 5 - INOSINATE FBN 0.1578




73|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0731039 491399|12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.9000 257,917.20 17,809,652.72 |1750 M/TONS OF FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKHFBNMB 0.2675
74|POKOBROS FOODS & CHEMICAL IND. |MF 0776186 42716(10 OMILAN ROAD, ONIKERE (OPP BARRACKS) 0JO, L] 132.9000 57,500.00 17,867,152.72 |250MT OF BROKEN RICE FBNMB 0.0596
75|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756915 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS| 132.9000 29,507.50 17,896,660.22 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLA 0.0306
76|/ TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756917 RC 126286|PLOT 2C ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS| 132.9000 37,118.00 17,933,778.22 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES TUBES FIRST ATLA 0.0385
77|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES MF 0184785 RC 27223|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 60,939.41 17,994,717.63 |IMPORTATION OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL |[FSB 0.0632
78|INNOSON NIGERIA LTD MF0499415 9676120, NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 760,320.00 18,755,037.63 |NEW MOTORCYCLES JIANSHE CY80 IN CKD CONDITION GUARANTY 0.7885
79|PATPLAST NIGERIA LTD MF0431713 157167|7-11, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL EST| 132.9000 52,368.54 18,807,406.17 |COLOURING MATTER- MASTER BATCH-PLAST WHITE GUARANTY 0.0543
80|RED STAR EXPRESS LTD AA1015829 200303|70, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, OSH  132.9000 117,177.81 18,924,583.98 |COURIER DELIVERY SERVICE CHARGE GUARANTY 0.1215
81|E SALLY INDUSTRY NIG LIMITED MF 0796605 RC 296484|26 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9000 160,000.00 19,084,583.98 |FAIRLY USED MOTOR CYCLES GUARDIAN 0.1659
82|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0565767 RC 391026(37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 29,925.00 19,114,508.98 |TRICYCLAZOLE (AGRICULTURAL FUNGICIDE INDO 0.0310
83|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0487085 RC 391026|37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 40,000.00 19,154,508.98 |DICHLORVOS (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES INDO 0.0415
84|AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTC MF0800114 RC 391026(37, NIGER STREET, KANO 132.9000 40,800.00 19,195,308.98 |DIMETHOATE (AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES; INDO 0.0423
85[Henry & Henry Limited MF0154459 RC174210|14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 63,412.50 19,258,721.48 |Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust 0.0658
86|ASSOCIATED MATCH IND LIMITEC MF0736006 7979|PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO| 132.9000 19,325.61 19,278,047.09 | 18 MT POLYPROOLYENE FILM ENA 25 REEL INTERCON. 0.0200
87|DIZENGOFF W.A. (NIG.0 LTD MFQ717712 6337|28 CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 27,171.00 19,305,218.09 | 100 UNITS GSM MOBILE PHONE,100 UNITS VEHICLE ANTENNA INTERCON. 0.0282
88|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785392 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 52,760.00 19,357,978.09 |TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96MM INTERCON. 0.0547
89|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810047 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 49,600.00 19,407,578.09 |10,000KG OF GPPD (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL; INTERCON. 0.0514
90[DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810046 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 31,600.00 19,439,178.09 |10000KG FLECTOL TMQ (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL) INTERCON. 0.0328
91|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810048 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 48,100.00 19,487,278.09 |[NYLON FIBRE DIPPED AND STRETCHED TO DUNLOP SPE 2/94 TEX 080HINTERCON. 0.0499
92|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0785391 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 32,929.00 19,520,207.09 |INSOLUBLE SULPHUR (INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL INTERCON. 0.0341
93|PEMASON PHARMACEUTICALS LTC  |MF0810868 323850|154 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, 132.9000 56,593.75 19,576,800.84 |935 CTNS GENTAMYCIN INJECTION INTERCON. 0.0587
94|VALRESI NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0357608 389605| 124 OGUNLANA DRIVE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 144,773.20 19,721,574.04 |RETIM 2000 AND SYNERGIE VISUALIZATION SYSTEM INTERCON. 0.1501
95|MULTILINKS TELECOMMUNICATIONS |MF 0752526 239630|231, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.9000 203,630.00 19,925,204.04 |APPARATUS FOR RADIO TELEPHONY EQUIPMENT MBC 0.2112
96|BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208734 87929|PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, 132.9000 107,033.03 20,032,237.07 |CHEMICAL ITEMS AND SPARE PARTS FOR TISSUE PAPER N.I.B 0.1110
97|HENRY VESTER NIGERIA LIMITED MF0682675 73043|125, BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9000 79,947.20 20,112,184.27 [18144 CANS X 5 LITRES OF VESTERS THINNER NBM 0.0829
98|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MA|MF0624979 12108|23, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 37,851.92 20,150,036.19 [FLUTING PAPER: INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS NBM 0.0393
99|SALAMI TRADING CO. LIMITEC MF0657246 RC482279|33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9000 12,952.00 20,162,988.19 (643 DOZENS OF KEROZENE STOVES OCEANIC 0.0134
100|EDILCENTRE NIGERIA LTD MF0775547 232883|2,APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY IBAFON KIRIKIRI AP4  132.9000 90,144.04 20,253,132.23 |[ROOFING MEMBRANE (STOCK LOT),MINERAL WHITE AND GREEN PLATINUM 0.0935
101|DIMENSION DATA LIMITED MF0753680 RC608409|3RD FLOOR, AMAZING GRACE PLAZA, 2E-4E, LIGALI 132.9000 70,530.00 20,323,662.23 [COMPUTER EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 0.0731
102|H.D.F AND SONS LIMITED MF0487174 RC206111|24 UNITY ROAD, KANO. 132.9000 30,000.00 20,353,662.23 |[CHROME TANNING SALT FOR LEATHER INDUSTRY STANBIC 0.0311
103|PANAR LIMITED MF0661167 RC 39704|6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET, VICTORIA 132.9000 32,844.00 20,386,506.23 [34MT PVC RESIN TRUST 0.0341
104|ASJAY AND CONIG LTD MF0603277 305537|B122 ALABA INTERNATIONAL LTC 132.9000 9,739.00 20,396,245.23 [IMPORTATION OF ELECTRONICS UBA 0.0101
105|INTEGRATED FIBRES LTD MF0607461 63701|WAJE DISTRICT BOMPA KANO 132.9000 32,959.60 20,429,204.83 [LUBRICANT FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY UBA 0.0342
106|INTEGRATED FIBRES LTD MF0607462 63701|WAJE DISTRICT BOMPA KANC 132.9000 327,600.00 20,756,804.83 |POLYESTER CHIPS UBA 0.3397
107|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE NIG LTD|MF0675853 360677|16/18 YOUNG SHALL GROW SATELLITE TOWN LAGOS  132.9000 26,262.83 20,783,067.66 |OMYALENE 112M OG (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) POLYPROPYLENFUBA 0.0272
108|UNIQUE PHARMACEUTICAL LTC MF0664095 7568111 FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.9000 26,769.00 20,809,836.66 [8080.00 KLACID PED 100MLX250MG/5ML, 8801 KLACID PED 100MLX250NUBA 0.0278
109|INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS LIMITED _|MF 0826909 6551|PLOT 4C,IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS 132.9000 3,850.00 20,813,686.66 | 5 MTONS OF BOPP FILMS HEATSEALABLE WEMA 0.0040
110|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF 0860651 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 114,000.00 20,927,686.66 | 12,000 KGS OF L-CYSTEINE HCL MONOHYDRATE(DUCK FEATHER) WEMA 0.1182
111|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949007 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 49,987.76 20,977,674.42 | 81 KGS OF TOTAL ADDITIVES WEMA 0.0518
112|TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF 0949008 1396|4,AFRIBANK STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9000 285,807.10 21,263,481.52 | 3,000 KGS OF REFUELLER20000L-ONE SINGLE METER WEMA 0.2964
113|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD. MF 0725587 71242|1,ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 2,443,520.00 23,707,001.52 [IMPORTATION OF BRAZILLIAN CANE RAW SUGAF ACCESS 2.5339
114|EMSONS TECHNICAL SUPPLIES & SERMF 0691663 38047|6 OJO STREET, (2ND FLOOR), LAGOS. 132.8900 12,900.00 23,719,901.52 [IMPORTATION OF COMBS AND MIRRORS ACCESS 0.0134
115|MOTOR PARTS INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0304348 4433|231 MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY IJORA 132.8900 87,171.00 23,807,072.52 |CATERPILLAR AND SPARE PARTS FOR FIAT TRUCKS AFRI 0.0904
116|SCOA NIG PLC MF0490621 6293(67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 60,448.25 23,867,520.77 |[NISSAN SUNNY SALOON & URVAN BUS AFRI 0.0627
117|OGIDI AVIATION AA 0980810 RC271171|28 AROMIRE AVENU-IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 17,381.30 23,884,902.07 |COURIER SERVICE REMITTANCE DB PLC 0.0180
118|NEW TRADING INVESTMENT LIMITED |MF 0466325 RC 397155|17 YUSUF ADEBANJO STREET, OLODI APAPA LAGOS| 132.8900 100,602.00 23,985,504.07 [33,600 PCS OF FB LEAD-ACID ACCUMULATORS AND LEPPON OIL FILTEFIDELITY 0.1043
119|OCEAN TIP INTERNATIONAL LIMITED |MF 0279620 RC 397154 |110 ENUOWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 110,754.20 24,096,258.27 [36,960 PCS LEAD OF LEAD-ACID ACCUMULATORS AND OIL FILTERS FQFIDELITY 0.1149
120|GAJO GLOBAL INDUSTRY LTD MF0579542 427281|6, NWOSU STREET, NDIAKWU-ANOZIE , URUAGU, NNH  132.8900 200,000.00 24,296,258.27 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARANTY 0.2074
121|WATERCREST INVESTMENTS LIMITED|MF 0788731 RC 409380|5 ADEPELE STREET OFF MEDICAL RD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 42,195.00 24,338,453.27 |650 KVA OFFLINE UPS GUARDIAN 0.0438
122|DANGOTE IND. LTD MF0582748 RC71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 132.8900 2,723,200.00 27,061,653.27 |36,800 M/TONS OF CEMENT OCEANIC 2.8240
123|/AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF0940049 92154|23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 63,194.00 27,124,847.27 [SYNTHTETIC MONO FILAMENT- RAW MATERIAL- ZENITH 0.0655
124|EVERICH INTERNATIONAL LMIMTED  |MF0171030 RC163124|PLOT 1225 AHMADU BELLO WAY, VICTORIA ISLAND, 132.8800 7,998.00 27,132,845.27 |ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES - SWITCHES, SOCKETS ETB 0.0083
125|OVERSEAS MERCHANTILE & MFG CO.|MF 0778656 12256(17/18, KOLAWOLE SHONIBARE STREET, AJAO ESTAT| 132.8800 12,960.00 27,145,805.27 [IMPORTATION OF 10 METRIC TONS OF GALVANIZED STITCHING WIRE. |ACCESS 0.0134
126|/ANUTA J. DAVIES AA-1117650 A0331993|10 IKOYI CLUB ROAD 1938 IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 2,232.84 27,148,038.11 |UPKEEP ALLOWANCE FOR OGHENETESIRI ANUTA DB PLC 0.0023
127|ANUTA J. DAVIES AA-1117649 A0331993|10 IKOYI CLUB ROAD 1938 IKOYI LAGOS 132.8800 1,860.70 27,149,898.81 |MAINTENANCE / UPKEEP FOR ESEOGHENE ANUTA DB PLC 0.0019
128|DOZZY OIL AND GAS LTD MF 0793848 RC 258604 |# 1079 OLUGBOSI CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 596,495.68 27,746,394.49 |RAW MATERIALS - BASE OIL SN 15C DB PLC 0.6185
129|TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0622890 RC236757(77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 48,649.70 27,795,044.19 [TECHNO BRAND ALTERNATORS DB PLC 0.0504
130|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1080560 RC89773|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 2,719.19 27,797,763.38 |[MASTERCARD FEES (ACCOUNT MGT, SIMULATOR, CLEARING CURRENECO 0.0028
131|JOLONE OKORODUDU AA0835771 A2303582|C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STR| 132.8800 2,000.00 27,799,763.38 |[SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0021
132|CHOSEN GENERATION BOOKS LIMITE|MF 0737304 RC244080|32, ABA JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF ADENIYI ONES A 132.8800 46,898.56 27,846,661.94 |[ASSORTED RELIGIOUS /MANAGEMENT BOOKS EIB 0.0486
133|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITEC MF0800095 RC267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 54,756.00 27,901,417.94 [PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS-ASTYFER LIQUID 200ML EIB 0.0568
134|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITEC MF0800093 RC267435|215-219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8800 53,750.00 27,955,167.94 [PHARMACEUTICAL EQUIPMENTS-CONVEYOR,WRAPPING MACHINE,PR{EIB 0.0557
135|WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION MF0660770 36689|11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ  132.8800 55,900.00 28,011,067.94 |BITUMINOUS MIXTURES. EQUITY 0.0580
136/ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LIMITIMF0691785 RC414195|BLOCK 26, NO 27, 0JO ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARK 132.8800 14,953.50 28,026,021.44 |UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0155
137|AREWA METAL CONTAINERS LIMITEC|MF0691995 RC5608|1, MUHAMED LADAN ROAD, KAKURI INDUSTRIAL ARE 132.8800 198,000.00 28,224,021.44 |SPECIAL PURPOSE MOTOR VEHICLE FOR WASTE MANAGEMENT ETB 0.2053
138|EQUITORIAL TRUST BANK LIMITED AA1363321 RC145392|PLOT1092 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLANO 132.8800 25,000.00 28,249,021.44 [40% BALANCE TO HKLM FOR DESIGN OF ETB COLLATERAL DESIGNS RETB 0.0259
139|GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LIMITED |MF0691108 RC836567|D453 ALABA INTERNATIONAL MARKET, OJO, ALABA 132.8800 47,480.80 28,296,502.24 |UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0492
140|MAHASHIV KRIPA LIMITEC MF0529931 RC346519|149/153 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 132.8800 25,894.98 28,322,397.22 |GLASSWARE SET, ASH TRAY, CUTTLERY, ALLUMINIUM COOKWARE ETB 0.0269
141|CADBURY NIG.PLC MF0641936 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8800 25,408.50 28,347,805.72 | LAMP SET AND MANESTY ROTA PRESS-SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAFBN 0.0263
142|DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634406 RC89186|35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 371.45 28,348,177.17 |ABOUT 150 TONS OF PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILE HS CODE 72|FIB 0.0004
143|DEFLORA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0634289 RC89186(35, Caulcrick Road, Apapa, Lagos 132.8800 182,273.76 28,530,450.93 [MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED CHEQUERED PLATES FIB 0.1890
144|OLOPADE ADEMIDE ADEPEJL AA1305177 A1034696(23, OJU OLOBUN CLOSE, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 132.8800 9,524.00 28,539,974.93 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIB 0.0099
145[PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0634417 RC140187|53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 132.8800 4,500.00 28,544,474.93 |SPARE PARTS OF KEROSINE STOVE BURNER & WICK PLATE FIB 0.0047
146|/SAVANNAH AND CHEMICAL INDUSTRI|MF 0829161 RC 42674 [16-18 OYEFESO AVENUE, OBANIKORO, IKORODU, RO/ 132.8800 183,540.00 28,728,014.93 [228 TONS OF INDUSTRIAL MONOCARBIXYLIC FATTY ACID (TEARIC ACI|FIDELITY 0.1903
147|REMODSONS LTD. AA 1057250 RC 352039(37, MARINA LAGOS 132.8800 5,000.00 28,733,014.93 [TUTION FEES FIRST ATLA 0.0052
148|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD |[MF0488683 164542(37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 282,240.00 29,015,254.93 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.2927
149|MAGI TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0676879 317834|45 MURTALA MOHAMMED INT AIRPORT RD LAGOS 132.8800 50,000.00 29,065,254.93 |STARKIST CANNED TINNED FISH UBA 0.0518
150|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG PLC MF0732211 2288|2, AKILE STREET, OGBA IKEJA 132.8800 230,000.00 29,295,254.93 |[ALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS AND/ OR INGOTS 100MT UBN 0.2385
151|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0920343 4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGINDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 194,014.06 29,489,268.99 |ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR STICK CHOCKI WRAPPERS ZENITH 0.2012
152|G. MOER & SONS LTD. MF0941323 166397|47, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 43,225.85 29,532,494.84 |ELECTRIC STABILIZER ZENITH 0.0448
153|GM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0757923 153503|17 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8800 135.15 29,532,629.99 |SPARE PARTS FOR ISUZU VEHICLES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001
154|OCEAN FISHERIES EXPORT PROCESS|MF0546923 RC18923|25, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 35,090.00 29,567,719.99 | WIRE ROPER FOR FISHING TRAWLERS CHARTEREL  0.0364
155|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MFQ779498 RC95110|36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L| 132.8700 18,920.00 29,586,639.99 |SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES (MOMO ETYLENE GYCOL) CITIZENS 0.0196
156|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937609 RC95110|36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L| 132.8700 51,528.00 29,638,167.99 |SOLVENTS FOR SHOE INDUSTRIES(CYCLO HEXANONE) CITIZENS 0.0534
157|STAR CHIMIE LIMITED MF0937615 RC95110|36,MORISON CRESCENT OREGUN IND.EST OREGUN L| 132.8700 32,400.00 29,670,567.99 |SOLVENTS FOR PAINT INDUSTRIES(METHYLENE CHLORIDE) CITIZENS 0.0336




158|AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS N|MF-0744521 RC395475[2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 23,940.00 29,694,507.99 |CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE BEING INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL DB PLC 0.0248
159|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG. LTD MF-0793756 RC395473|2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 28,899.00 29,723,406.99 |FERRO SILICON BEING MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION DB PLC 0.0300
160|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0714196 RC208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK |, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULE 132.8700 233,112.38 29,956,519.37 |PLAIN PAPER (SF) BOND IN SHEETS DB PLC 0.2417
161|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0659597 177134|PLOT 41, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN, IKEJA, LA{ 132.8700 164,610.00 30,121,129.37 |RAW MATERIAL: HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE / HDPE PF-150. EQUITY 0.1707
162|ONWARD STATIONERY STORES LTD. |MF0654380 532423 BURMA ROAD,APAPA , LAGOS 132.8700 44,500.00 30,165,629.37 |EXERCISE BOOK PAPER IN REELS - RAW MATERIAL FOR STATIONERY|FBN 0.0461
163|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0771274 113|1,BILINGSWAY OREGUN IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8700 174,250.00 30,339,879.37 |SODIUM SULPHATE ANHYDROUS - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 0.1807
164|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325275 RC 398557 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE 132.8700 652,380.58 30,992,259.95 |ORACLE 10G DATABASE LICENSES FCMB 0.6764
165|CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM|MF 0267195 RC 358839 |9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 59,800.00 31,052,059.95 [130,000 PCS OF INTERNATIONAL BRAND NATURAL RUBBER BLACK BI(FIDELITY 0.0620
166|CROMWELL INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIM| MF 0596131 RC 358839| 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 73,800.00 31,125,859.95 [41,000PCS OF DIAMOND BRAND BICYCLE TYRES FIDELITY 0.0765
167|GEOELIS AND COMPANY LIMITEC MF 0596109 RC 18374 | 9, ELETU-IWASHE STREET LAGOS 132.8700 210,330.00 31,336,189.95 | ELECTTROLYTIC COPPER WIRE DIAMETER 8MM ACC ASTM B49-98 FIDELITY 0.2181
168|[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LINMF 9787441 RC 268357 | PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-] 132.8700 21,089.78 31,357,279.73 | 2,316 PCS OF BINATONE CORDLESS KETTEL OF ITEM NOEWK-SOLC [FIDELITY 0.0219
169|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LINMF 0699028 RC 268357 | PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-] 132.8700 23,964.78 31,381,244.51 | 9,120 PCS BINATONE ELECTRIC HAIR CLIPPER FIDELITY 0.0248
170[VISTA INT'L LIMITED MF0743219 208914|BLOCK 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF f 132.8700 154,513.10 31,535,757.61 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTRY : PLAIN PAPER BO[GUARANTY 0.1602
171|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO.LI[MF 0752800 98374|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 97,029.00 31,632,786.61 |[BUTTERFLY BRAND SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1006
172|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752931 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 54,963.00 31,687,749.61 |FLASHLIGHTS MBC 0.0570
173|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752938 28701|136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8700 6,841.00 31,694,590.61 |DINNER SETS MBC 0.0071
174|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF0740312 395473|6, BAUCHI ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 80,000.00 31,774,590.61 |PRIME STEEL BILLETS N.I.B 0.0829
175|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED MF0744523 214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL | 132.8700 27,120.00 31,801,710.61 |[FLOAT GLASS SHEETS N.I.B 0.0281
176|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0740310 387955|6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8700 29,665.40 31,831,376.01 |HOT ROLLED PLATES N.I.B 0.0308
177|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0740306 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL | 132.8700 17,845.00 31,849,221.01 |POLYMERIC POLYOL N.I.B 0.0185
178|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |[MF0744518 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL | 132.8700 44,352.00 31,893,573.01 |TONSIL BLEACHING EARTH N.1.B 0.0460
179|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741095 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 56,100.00 31,949,673.01 |SCMC BLANOSE 9M31XF-U ORAL GRADE N.I1.B 0.0582
180|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0943337 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 64,350.00 32,014,023.01 |FINE GROUND NATURAL CHALK OMYACARB 5 AV FOR PRODUCTIOM _[N.I.B 0.0667
181|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741081 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 85,374.00 32,099,397.01 |TONSIL OPTIMUM 243FF BLEACHING EARTH FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0885
182|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740431 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 103,750.00 32,203,147.01 |DIMODAN HP-1 DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDE FOR PRODUCTION N.1.B 0.1076
183|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741073 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 41,652.40 32,244,799.41 |WISHMASTER UN199406 P ODIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.0432
184|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741084 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 282,400.00 32,527,199.41 |POLYETHYLENE GLYCOL (PEG) FOR PRODUCTION N.1.B 0.2928
185|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741079 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 117,291.00 32,644,490.41 |SAROMEX CELERY, SAROMEX LOVAGE FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.1216
186|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740437 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 307,200.00 32,951,690.41 |WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY BP FOR PRODUCTION N.I.B 0.3185
187|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741092 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 652,320.00 33,604,010.41 |ROYCO SEASONING FOR PRODUCTION N.I1.B 0.6764
188|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0740436 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 148,440.00 33,752,450.41 |SODIUM SACCHARIN CHINESE BP FOR PRODUCTION N.1.B 0.1539
189|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741094 113|1, BILLINGSWAY OREGUN, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 55,845.60 33,808,296.01 |XANTIA 233296 H FOR PRODUCTION N.I1.B 0.0579
190{JMG LIMITED MF0682604 327468|PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STR. V.I. LAGOS 132.8700 74,753.00 33,883,049.01 [NEW MASSEY FERGUSSON DIESEL GENERATING SETS NBM 0.0775
191|JMG LIMITED MF0682090 327468|PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STR. V.| . LAGOS 132.8700 66,381.75 33,949,430.76 |ELECTRICAL SPARE PARTS FOR GENERATING SETS NBM 0.0688
192|CENTURY DYES & CHEM. LTD MF 0546844 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/IS 132.8700 40,030.00 33,989,460.76 |RAW MAT.DISP YELLOW REGENT 0.0415
193|CENTURY DYES & CHEM. LTD MF 0636359 85302|PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/IS 132.8700 91,200.00 34,080,660.76 |RAW MAT. SODIUM SULPHATE REGENT 0.0946
194|ANTHILL STRAT IMPLEMENTATION MF0317342 RC371566|64/66 OJUELEGBA ROAD, 2ND FLOOR, SUITE E, 132.8700 4,021.91 34,084,682.67 |29,280 BOTTLES OF CHOCATION MULTIVITAMIN SYRUP STANBIC 0.0042
195|EXPLO-TECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0317382 RC167976|21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE, G.R.A.BENIN CITY. 132.8700 44,765.00 34,129,447.67 |AMMONIUM NITRATE STANBIC 0.0464
196|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0602137 RC134615[159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8700 86,100.00 34,215,547.67 |120MT OF T.D.I (TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYANATE) STANBIC 0.0893
197|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753718 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8700 68,005.00 34,283,552.67 |167.5MT OF POLYPROPYLENE COPO STANBIC 0.0705
198|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753709 RC134615[159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8700 71,190.00 34,354,742.67 |180MT OF HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN H5615F FILM STANBIC 0.0738
199|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0753712 RC134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8700 113,400.00 34,468,142.67 |160MT POLYMERIC POLYMER STANBIC 0.1176
200|NAGODE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0608496 RC134615[159/161 LADIPO STREET MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS. 132.8700 131,764.50 34,599,907.17 |267MT OF L.D.P.E. (BF 511) STANBIC 0.1366
201|WAS LAME INTL AGENCIES NIG. LTD |MF0504028 RC91399|16 AWOYOKUN STREET, ONIPANU BUS STOP, LAGOS| 132.8700 11,000.00 34,610,907.17 |PAYMENT FOR UNASSEMBLED MOTORCYCLE IN CKD CONDITION STB 0.0114
202|EKULO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0947321 63635|1401B TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8700 221,129.00 34,832,036.17 |3230 SETS OF GASOLINE GENERATORS UBA 0.2293
203|AFRICAN TEXT. MFG LTD MF0666515 32300|1 SHUHAIL AKAR LANE, CHALLAWA, KANC 132.8700 166,320.00 34,998,356.17 [216MT GUM ROSIN WW GRADE UBN 0.1724
204|NIG. ARMY SMALL SCALE DRUGS MANMF 0826470 247754|BONNY CAMP,VICTORIA ISLANC 132.8700 36,700.00 35,035,056.17 | 4,000 KGS OF PHTALYLSULFATHIAZOLE,SULFATHIAZOLE,SULFADIAZIWEMA 0.0381
205|BAN-BIZ PHARM. LTD MF 0924990 13823445 OWODUNNI STREET,IWAYA YABA LAGOS 132.8700 73,000.00 35,108,056.17 |CORN STARCH -RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY ZENITH 0.0757
206|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED. AA1104225 172806|66B ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 96,000.00 35,204,056.17 |PAYMENT FOR LEASE RENTAL ON B737- 200A MSN 21599 ZENITH 0.0995
207|CONVERSIONS NIG. LTD MF0794409 35709|7TH MILE OLD ABA/OWERRI ROAD OSSISIOMA ABA 4 132.8700 51,310.00 35,255,366.17 |RAW MATERIAL-JUMBO ROLL TISSUE ZENITH 0.0532
208|EMENITE LIMITED MF 0371915 2712|7, OLD ABAKALIKIRD. ENUGU, ENUGU STATE 132.8700 20,615.27 35,275,981.44 |CONSUMABLES, EQUIPMENTS AND VARIOUS ACCESSORIES FOR INDU[ZENITH 0.0214
209|EUROBRIDGE INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0764776 263442|7, ODUDUWA STREET, G.R.A.IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8700 55,461.00 35,331,442.44 |RAW MATERIAL FOR COSMETICS - ESSENTIAL OILS,0DORIFEROUS MIYZENITH 0.0575
210|EXPLO-TECH NIG. LTD. MF0158389 167976|# 21A IKPOKPAN AVENUE,G.R.A BENIN EDO STATE 132.8700 36,800.00 35,368,242.44 |COMMERCIAL EXPLOSIVE FOR QUARRYINGC ZENITH 0.0382
211|FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0940074 85965|51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8700 30,440.00 35,398,682.44 | ROTABLE TELEVISION ANTENNA (ULTIMATE BRAND) ZENITH 0.0316
212|GIVANAS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0609786 220409|11A BURMA/COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 78,450.00 35,477,132.44 |BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.0813
213|GREENER PASTURES NIG. LTD. MF0507819 73175|80, AGODOKOME STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 5,400.00 35,482,532.44 | ROOFING NAILS & ELECTRICAL BULBS ZENITH 0.0056
214|HOME GYMS EQUIPMENT LTD . MF 0924113 167381|23 NORMAN WILLIAMS, SW IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700 13,906.60 35,496,439.04 |FITNESS EQUIPMENT (BENCH WITH 100LBS. VINYL WEIGHT SET, 100LB|ZENITH 0.0144
215|HOME GYMS EQUIPMENT LTD . MF 0924110 167381|23 NORMAN WILLIAMS, SW IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8700 23,846.76 35,520,285.80 |[MAGNETIC AND RECUMBENT BIKE- EXERCISE EQUIPMENT ZENITH 0.0247
216[INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS (|MF0709644 224518|SUITE 3 ALL SEASONS PLAZA LATEEF AGIDINGBI ST| 132.8700 37,335.00 35,557,620.80 |26 080KG FLAVOURS FOR FOOD & BEVERAGE INDUSTRY- RAW MATEHZENITH 0.0387
217|ISAAC COLE IND. CO. LTD MF0944082 166579|17 OGA-OLASINRIN STR IPAJA LAGOS 132.8700 28,400.00 35,586,020.80 |RAW MATERIAL- POLYETHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE POLYMER PET FOHZENITH 0.0294
218|KNEIPE NIG. LTD MF 0923360 36887|12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 1,123,123.20 36,709,144.00 |[DANO POWDER MILK ZENITH 1.1645
219|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0922753 2585716 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO KANO STATE 132.8700 21,643.51 36,730,787.51 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CRUST CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0224
220|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF 0927502 25857|16 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO,KANO STATE 132.8700 53,326.43 36,784,113.94 |CRUST CHEMICALS -SODIUM SULFIDE FLAKES ZENITH 0.0553
221|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0922755 2585716 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO,KANO STATE 132.8700 85,223.00 36,869,336.94 | CRMENO BF, EUPILON IN, ETC - CRUST CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.0884
222|MAMUDA INDUSTRIES MF0922754 25857|16 UMARU BABURA ROAD KANO,KANO STATE 132.8700 97,727.81 36,967,064.75 |CRUST CHEMICALS- BUSAN ZENITH 0.1013
223|MATEF LIMITED MF0764719 8538|103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8700 10,811.83 36,977,876.58 | MARBLE SLAB ZENITH 0.0112
224|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF 0943090 50587220 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8700 1,317,706.57 38,295,583.15 |3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 1.3663
225|ONYEKASON INT'L LTD MF0695025 330772|27, ISALE AGBEDE STREET. IDUMOTA , LAGOS 132.8700 55,365.00 38,350,948.15 |BICYCLE PARTS- SPOKES, PEDALS ZENITH 0.0574
226|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0639059 5612|PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU. LAGOS. 132.8700 182,400.00 38,533,348.15 |20 FCLS OF LIQUID GLUCOSE WINDMILL BRAND PHARMA GRADE - RA[ZENITH 0.1891
227|SAN TRUST VENTURES LTD MF 0942776 249274 |#7 MASSEY STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 33,600.00 38,566,948.15 |PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0348
228|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765095 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJ4 132.8700 310,420.00 38,877,368.15 [INEOSORB 70/70B FRENCH ORIGIN - RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3219
229|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0920554, 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJ{ 132.8700 335,000.00 39,212,368.15 |[INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- SODIUM CARBONATE LIGH1 ZENITH 0.3473
230|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0740435 113|UNILEVER NIG. PLC 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJ4 132.8700 344,000.00 39,556,368.15 |SODIUM CARBONATE GRANULAR A - PRODUCTION MATERIAL ZENITH 0.3567
231|V & A LAUNDRY & DRYCLEANERS LTOMF0940392 600202|3 ALHAJI SUMONU STREET OFF ROAD 12 LEKKI LAG( 132.8700 14,104.41 39,570,472.56 |DRYCLEANING MACHINES- ROTOR CABINET FOR TROUSERS & JACKE|ZENITH 0.0146
232|VIN-GEORGE VENTURES LTD MF 0942444 4144217, ASSOCIATION AVENUE,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 15,010.00 39,585,482.56 | 19,000KG SOYA LECITHIN- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0156
233|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0779986 208914|PLOT 441, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOY  132.8700 51,641.80 39,637,124.36 | RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER PRINTING INDUSTRY- PLAIN BOARD 53-5¢ZENITH 0.0535
234|DOLU SEGUN & CO AA1317417 A0950811|7 OLATUNDE AYOOLA AV OBANIKORO LAGOS 132.8600 1,000.00 39,638,124.36 |SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0010
235|EAS AIRLINES LTD AA1325332 59507|29 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.8600 45,000.00 39,683,124.36 |PAYMENT OF AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL FOR APRIL AFRI 0.0467
236|OKIN BISCUITS LIMITED MF0139233 24500|AJASSE- IPO RD OFFA KWARA STATE 132.8600 13,130.00 39,696,254.36 |BISCUITS MOULDING ROLLS AFRI 0.0136
237|BON-CEE INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0547279 RC187573|IST AVENUE, PLOT 56, BY 11 ROAD, FESTAC TOWN, L4 132.8600 54,740.00 39,750,994.36 |[NEW MOTOR AND MOTOR CYCLE SPARE PARTS ASSURANCE  0.0568
238|TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITE[MF0481091 RC351814[13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.8600 156,108.60 39,907,102.96 |COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF DESKTOPS AND PRINTERSASSURANCE  0.1618
239|DAJULA IND LTD MF0716588 505260|ZONE 8 NO5 MAIN MARKET NKWO NNEWI ANAMBRA 132.8600 90,000.00 39,997,102.96 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.0933
240|WONS ENGR CO LTD MF0716580 193267|ZONE 3 NO 47 NWAGBALA ESTATE NNEWI ANAMBRA|  132.8600 900,440.00 40,897,542.96 | USED MOTORCYCLE BROAD 0.9335
241|CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531663 RC34997|3B EKO-AKETE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 116,300.09 41,013,843.05 | SPICES ( CURRY & THYME) CHARTEREL  0.1206
242|EMMANUEL ONUOHA AA1349987 A0700732|1A, ESOMO CLOSE, OFF TOYIN STREET, IKEJA, LAGO| 132.8600 2,000.00 41,015,843.05 | PTA CHARTEREL  0.0021




243|MRS IDOWU A OGUNLESI AA1167865 A2617447|10, SHYLLON STREET, PALM GROOVE, SHOMOLU, LA{ 132.8600 2,000.00 41,017,843.05 | PTA CHARTEREL  0.0021
244|TEOLAKEEM ENTERPRISES LIMITED |MF0698871 RC353133|PLOT 5 BLOCK K, ISOLO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8600 67,500.00 41,085,343.05 | 100MT OF UNCOATED WOODFREE PAPER IN REELS CHARTEREL  0.0700
245|TAANA LIMITED MF0311841 RC294223|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8600 32,169.65 41,117,512.70 |CURTAIN RODS CITIZENS 0.0334
246|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0717320 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 44,013.00 41,161,525.70 |[MASKING TAPES& PACKING TAPE IN ROLLS DB PLC 0.0456
247|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0714133 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 45,387.00 41,206,912.70 |POLYPROPYLENE ARTIFICIAL RESINS BEING MATERIALS FOR PRODU(DB PLC 0.0471
248|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0829620 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 10,172.82 41,217,085.52 |FLAVOURING FOR FOOD INDUSTRY :METHOL FLAVOUR, PEPPERMINT |DB PLC 0.0105
249|A&P FOODS LIMITED MF0793836 RC87352|2 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 86,141.00 41,303,226.52 |EDIBLE PREPARATION FOR BISCUIT PRODUCTION DB PLC 0.0893
250|DEEKAY AND SONS NIG. LTD. MF0714115 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA{  132.8600 23,097.00 41,326,323.52 |14" BLACK & WHITE TELEVISION SETS DB PLC 0.0239
251|DEEKAY AND SONS NIG. LTD. MF0457250 RC9641[239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ  132.8600 14,522.00 41,340,845.52 |KITCHEN OVENS BEING PRODUCTS FOR HOUSEHOLD USE DB PLC 0.0151
252|EUNISELL CHEMICAL LIMITEC MF-0701988 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLANO 132.8600 69,540.38 41,410,385.90 |ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL DB PLC 0.0721
253|EUNISELL CHEMICAL LIMITEC MF-0701982 RC218607|PLOT 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.8600 72,493.76 41,482,879.66 |CHEMICALS FOR PRODUCTION OF LUBRICATING OIL DB PLC 0.0752
254|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0714117 RC427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA(  132.8600 95,846.00 41,578,725.66 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE & LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENDB PLC 0.0994
255|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0714119 RC427122(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ  132.8600 107,469.00 41,686,194.66 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE-ARTIFICIAL RESINS DB PLC 0.1114
256|HARBOURLINE LIMITEC MF- 0701814 RC205739|37A BODE THOMAS STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 51,782.68 41,737,977.34 |BINDER FOR CEMENT/MORATR AND CELLULOSE DERIVATIVES DB PLC 0.0537
257|KENVEE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0797244 RC28020(34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8600 53,768.72 41,791,746.06 |KEROSENE STOVES DB PLC 0.0557
258 KEWALRAM NIG. LTD MF-0946944 RC1433[8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS| 132.8600 905,722.12 42,697,468.18 [NEW MITSUBISHI VEHICLES DB PLC 0.9390
259|MEDREICH NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0637680 RC280875[8B FABAC CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 342,674.50 43,040,142.68 |PHARMACEUTICALS(REICHLOX, REICHAMOX, RYCIN, IBEX, UNCLE JOHDB PLC 0.3553
260|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD. MF0702962 RC608323[11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8600 50,583.23 43,090,725.91 |DUPLEX BOARD (GREY BLACK), CAST COASTED BOARD (INDOLUX SAIDB PLC 0.0524
261|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD. MF0590782 RC608323[11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAQ  132.8600 34,764.00 43,125,489.91 |PLAIN GLASS SHEETS DB PLC 0.0360
262|NEXUS FORLIFE LTD. MF0702958 RC608323[11B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8600 14,969.00 43,140,458.91 |WOOD FREE PAPERS DB PLC 0.0155
263|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0855330 RC22435|PLOT K , KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATQ  132.8600 15,520.07 43,155,978.98 |SEMI FINISHED PRODUCT FOR CASSEROLE-- STEEL INNERS (40000 PC{DB PLC 0.0161
264|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0717528 RC22435|PLOT K , KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATQ  132.8600 3,5676.72 43,159,555.70 |13 UNITS OF WEIGHING SCALES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE DB PLC 0.0037
265|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701842 RC22435|PLOT K , KOPEK ROAD OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATQ  132.8600 6,538.72 43,166,094.42 |300000PIECES OF HEXAGONAL RUBBER FEET BEING ITEM USED FOR I|DB PLC 0.0068
266|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0717318 RC26332(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA{  132.8600 84,431.00 43,250,525.42 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DB PLC 0.0875
267|UNITED CEMENT COMPANY OF NIG LTMF0418873 RC462435|UNICEM FACTORY,SPRING ROAD, DIAMOND HILL, NEY 132.8600 41,260.91 43,291,786.33 207 SHEETS OF INDUSTRIAL CORKS 100X500X50MM, DB PLC 0.0428
268|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF- 0708053 RC113254(77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 119,756.80 43,411,543.13 |SPARE PARTS FOR BYCYCLES DB PLC 0.1242
269|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LIMITEC MF0659920 267435|215- 219, IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS. 132.8600 91,459.50 43,503,002.63 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT: ASTYMIN LIQUID - 200ML (AMINO ACIDS|EQUITY 0.0948
270|CONOIL PLC MF0692704 RC7288(38/39, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8600 1,220,203.79 44,723,206.42 |HEXANE IN BULK, XYLENE IN BULK ETB 1.2651
271|IBALEX NIGERIA LTD. MF0711364 152885|PLOT 407/413 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY ILASAM/  132.8600 68,567.73 44,791,774.15 |WALL & FLOOR TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES & DESIGNS FBN 0.0711
272|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795301 3810|1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 108,206.20 44,899,980.35 15,000 KGS LAMALGIN GX-50 [FBN 0.1122
273|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795302 3810|1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 615,255.74 45,515,236.09 [199,800KGS ROSIN SPECIAL GRADE FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY FBN 0.6379
274|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795303 3810|1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 52,920.54 45,568,156.63 |5,000 KGS REMAZOL YELLOW P-FG150% FOR TEXTILE INDUSTRY FBN 0.0549
275|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795308 3810|1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 133,086.30 45,701,242.93 |3,000 KGS KRISCRON GOLDEN YELLOW P-2R& 4,000KGS BJC-INDIGO GFBN 0.1380
276|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0795309 3810|1 DAVIES STREET, LAGOS 132.8600 69,075.23 45,770,318.16 |12,000 KGS KRISCRON BLUE P-3R & 2,000 KGS EVERCRON YELLOW P-{FBN 0.0716
277|DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0614863 RC 9641 DEEKAY & SONS NIGERIA LTD 239 C KOFO ABAYOMI | 132.8600 12,969.00 45,783,287.16 |FRIDGES FCMB 0.0134
278|ALH S. ABDULLAH AA 1079389 A 0182050/9A GWANMA ROAD, KADUNA 132.8600 7,560.00 45,790,847.16 |SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLA 0.0078
279|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL COMPANY LT|MF 0670853 RC 600540|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8600 10,657.16 45,801,504.32 [IMPORTATION OF TUBELIGHTS FIRST ATLA 0.0110
280|TAANA LTD MF 0633118 RC 294223|34, IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8600 61,362.86 45,862,867.18 [IMPORTATION OF BOLTS & STAPLES FIRST ATLA 0.0636
281|CHELLARAMS PLC MF 0707586 RC 639]|110/114 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO, LAGOY 132.8600 38,000.00 45,900,867.18 |IMPORTATION OF GLYCERINE 99.5%USP GRADE (RAW MATERIALS FORFSB 0.0394
282|OLALOKU LOUISA AA 0952280 C 31687123 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00 45,902,867.18 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
283|OLUFADI HALIMAT AA 0952279 A 2946868|23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8600 2,000.00 45,904,867.18 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0021
284|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786582 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 273,780.00 46,178,647.18 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC GRADE ALUMINIUM IJGUARANTY 0.2838
285|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0937252 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 21,463.00 46,200,110.18 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ALCOTEX; GUARANTY 0.0223
286|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786593 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 119,300.00 46,319,410.18 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (MIXTURES OF ODIFFERGGUARANTY 0.1237
287|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0786598 40767|200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8600 59,200.00 46,378,610.18 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ECOROL 68/30F; GUARANTY 0.0614
288|MASTERGUARD ENERGY SYSTEM NIG MF0686885 505885|88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ  132.8600 339,948.08 46,718,558.26 |TYPE EC 800 STATIC CONVERTER (NEW) GUARANTY 0.3524
289|NIRON SERVICES LTD MF0912362 116658|341, IPONRI SHOPPING CENTRE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 2,616.00 46,721,174.26 |HOPSTEINER ISO-HOP EXTRACT GUARANTY 0.0027
290|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MFQ0742222 463111|PLOT 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ER| 132.8600 29,638.56 46,750,812.82 |VARIOUS TYPES OF COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.0307
291|STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0705026 95110|36, MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN INDUSTRIAL ESTA  132.8600 49,896.00 46,800,708.82 |RAW MATERIAL - NITRO CELLULOSE GUARANTY 0.0517
292|AMODY INTERANTIONAL CO.LTD MF 0635763 RC 225230|BLOCK 4 SHOP 25 AGRIC-COKER ORILE LAGOS 132.8600 63,000.00 46,863,708.82 |FLOOR TILES MAGNUM 0.0653
293|STARCOMMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0927652 276160|PLOT 1261C, BISHOP KALE CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND| 132.8600 100,402.20 46,964,111.02 |[HUAWEI TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT MBC 0.1041
294|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS |MF0690518 22940|22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 68,117.66 47,032,228.68 |AEROSOL COMPONENTS N.I.B 0.0706
295|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS |MF0771135 22940[22A MUSA YAR'ADUA STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 194,439.34 47,226,668.02 |COATED TIN FREE STEEL SHEET & COATED TINPLATE FOR MAKING _ [N.I.B 0.2016
296|CHELLARAMS NIGERIA PLC MF0707588 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 79,600.00 47,306,268.02 |40 MT OF ONGRONAT T80, TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE (RAW N.I1.B 0.0825
297|COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED MF0741029 416205|PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8600 35,731.00 47,341,999.02 |ORIGINAL BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES N.1.B 0.0370
298|KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTC MF0208636 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.8600 1,610,160.72 48,952,159.74 |FERTILISERS N.I1.B 1.6694
299|RANONA LIMITED MF0742931 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 178,000.00 49,130,159.74 |CHOCOLATE FLAVOURED MILK POWDER N.1.B 0.1845
300|FAMUYIDE ABIOLA AA1009764 A0576197|PLOT 311 MAHMUD RIBADU STREET OFF JIMMY CAR1 132.8600 5,636.10 49,135,795.84 |TUITION NATIONAL 0.0058
301|FINGERS NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0736579 RC 65480|16A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 96,171.24 49,231,967.08 |[FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 0.0997
302|ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0615096 RC 58808|225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8600 200,000.00 49,431,967.08 |3700M/T FROZEN FISH(HERRINGS) NATIONAL 0.2074
303|TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES NIG LTD  |[MF0736688 RC 353133|39B AYODELE OKE-OWO STREET SOLUYI GBAGADA | 132.8600 71,280.00 49,503,247.08 |[TOLUENE NATIONAL 0.0739
304|TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIG LTD MF0770260 RC 241553|BIILINGSWAY OFF SECRETARIAT ROAD OREGUN IND| 132.8600 96,796.62 49,600,043.70 |CATERPILLAR 966FIl WHEEL LOADER NATIONAL 0.1004
305|INSIS LIMITED MF0541307 291160|3, ARE AVENUE BODIJA IBADAN 132.8600 12,000.00 49,612,043.70 |ERICINE : AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE NBM 0.0124
306|RANONA LIMITED MF0612426 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 352,500.00 49,964,543.70 | BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER NBM 0.3655
307|ROMARONG NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0612416 318663|311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 23,950.00 49,988,493.70 |PLATES, SHTS, STRIP OF PLMRS OF CELLULAR VIN CHLORID NBM 0.0248
308|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0802749 RC213617|27, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET,VICTORIAL ISLAND,LA  132.8600 631,550.00 50,620,043.70 |3,540MT OF STEEL IRON RODS. OMEGA 0.6548
309|KARRINGTON ENT. LTD. MF0473321 RC120752{10-12 SOMORIN OKEOWO St. IFAKO GBAGADA,BARIG  132.8600 86,121.00 50,706,164.70 |430MM OF WHITE PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS. OMEGA 0.0893
310{MOUKA LIMITED MF0876701 RC209244|PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTA| 132.8600 68,000.00 50,774,164.70 |1 SLABSTOCK FOAMING MACHINE OMEGA 0.0705
311|CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD MF 0577724 RC 138814|KM 36 LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPWAY ALAKUKO AMJE L| 132.8600 449.81 50,774,614.50 |SYNTHETIC FORMING FABRIC - RAW MATERIALS FOR TISSUE PAPEF |PACIFIC 0.0005
312|PACIFIC BANK LTC AA1422412 RC148332|PLT 1704 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STR. V/I LAGOS 132.8600 10,334.77 50,784,949.27 |SWIFT FIN SERVICE PACIFIC 0.0107
313|OJEMAI FARMS LTD MF0252206 61958|PLOT 267 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT H  132.8600 2,484,000.00 53,268,949.27 |POULTRY PANELLING MOUNTING MATERIALS-(AGRICULTURAL MACHI[PLATINUM 2.5753
314|PENTAC INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0505936 RC449416(16 OLABISI STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8600 322,000.00 53,590,949.27 |PAYMENT FOR THAI PARBOILED LONG GRAIN RICE STB 0.3338
315|MICHEAL DOSUMU AA1115715 A1660276(37 ILUPEJU STREET IKOTUN LAGOS 132.8600 7,400.43 53,598,349.70 |PAYMENT FOR TUITION AND ACCOMODATION FEES TRUST 0.0077
316|CICA CHEMICALS AND ALLIED PRODUMF0776098 383563|40 MURTALA MOHAMMED INT AIRPORT RD LAGOS 132.8600 18,430.00 53,616,779.70 |DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE STANDARD UBA 0.0191
317|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LIMITED MF0676062 462310|71A ORDINANCE ROAD, T/AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOU| 132.8600 234,275.80 53,851,055.50 |ABOUT 2000M/TONS FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKREL/ASSORTED PACHUBA 0.2429
318|DUNLOP NIG PLC MF0628345 220692|1 OBA AKRAN AVE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 106,760.00 53,957,815.50 |RESORCINOL STERIC ACID-MELT UBN 0.1107
319|FEMINA HYGIENICAL PROC MF0606133 11160|9E ISOLO IND AREA, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 23,349.00 53,981,164.50 |63MTS NATURAL STEATITE INDIAN TALC UBN 0.0242
320|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTC MF0655646 365260|PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN| 132.8600 85,000.00 54,066,164.50 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.0881
321|AFRIQIYAH AIRWAYS AA1080378 AIRLINE|7 KEFFI STREET OFF AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS | 132.8600 307,942.48 54,374,106.98 |SALES REMITTANCE FOR MARCH 200& ZENITH 0.3193
322|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0639149 51278|10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET, ILUPEJU. LAGOS| 132.8600 87,560.00 54,461,666.98 |39 SETS ACCESSORIES FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRY- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0908
323|CARING CHEMISTRY LTD MF0749279 310144|39, ODUDUWA CRESCENT, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 150,231.61 54,611,898.59 |[INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCES, ROTEX CAPS, SHEZENITH 0.1558
324[IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. IMF0924361 74739|8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN LA  132.8600 173,460.00 54,785,358.59 |[INDSUTRIAL MACHINERY- THERMOSETTING INJECTION MOULDING MA|ZENITH 0.1798
325|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0824727 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS,| 132.8600 21,049.16 54,806,407.75 |RAW MATERIAL- SODIUM BENZOATE BP98 POWDER ZENITH 0.0218
326|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0824736 462888|PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS,| 132.8600 55,146.97 54,861,554.72 |LOW DENSITY FILM BF 511- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0572
327|MHARR INT'L LTD MF0790496 398375|9 OYADIRAN ESTATE YABA LAGOS 132.8600 13,129.38 54,874,684.10 |SUPERMARKET ITEMS- KETCHUP,MAYONNAISE ZENITH 0.0136




328|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0824726 78434|NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8600 24,657.59 54,899,341.69 |RAW MATERIAL- BOTTLE CAPS 28MM BLUE COLOUR TYPE YPL ZENITH 0.0256
329|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637048 278741|21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATH 132.8600 73,167.20 54,972,508.89 |ROLLED ALUMINIUM COILS,PLATES ,SHEETS, STRIP ZENITH 0.0759
330|MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0794979 914|1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 119,327.50 55,091,836.39 |ADDITIVE FOR LUBRICATING OILS - STOCK 4862 ZENITH 0.1237
331|OMNIK, LIMITED MF0944276 209377|586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 132.8600 27,500.00 55,119,336.39 |TWO COLOR FLEXO PRINTING PRESS- INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0285
332|RANONA LTD. MF 0742936 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 216,000.00 55,335,336.39 [100.00MT OF BLUE BOAT BRAND 26 PCT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK [ZENITH 0.2239
333|RANONA LTD. MF 0742934 256515|7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 432,000.00 55,767,336.39 | MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.4479
334|PROCOMTEL LTD MF 0778506 404195|15 IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT 132.8500 71,664.00 55,839,000.39 |IMPORTATION OF 24V/200M BATTERIES AND HIWALL TT06 HPAL UNITSIACCESS 0.0743
335|FIRST ALUMININIUM NIG PLC MF0789858 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8500 21,640.00 55,860,640.39 |YELLOW CAPS,WHITE CAPS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE AFRI 0.0224
336|FIRST ALUMININIUM NIG PLC MF0789807 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8500 71,309.09 55,931,949.48 |UNWROUGHT ALUMINIUM REMELT PELLETS AFRI 0.0739
337|FIRST ALUMININIUM NIG PLC MF0789984 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8500 100,111.44 56,032,060.92 |ALUMINIUM FOIL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY AFRI 0.1038
338|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795648 33370014 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 277,451.71 56,309,512.63 |COLD REDUCED ELECTROLYTIC TINPLATE AFRI 0.2876
339|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0668959 37092|PLOT 15 & 16 BLOCK XIII IND EST. OTA 132.8500 782,000.00 57,091,512.63 |[FLAT ROLLED PRODUCTS IRON & NON ALLOYED STEEL AFRI 0.8107
340|W.J BUSH & CO LTD MF0633336 966|168 MISSION ROAD KANO 132.8500 150,104.00 57,241,616.63 |INEDIBLE BLEACHED TALLOW(RM FOR SOAP IND.. AFRI 0.1556
341|HENRY VESTER NIG LTD MF0163322 RC73043|77 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, NIGERIA 132.8500 110,000.00 57,351,616.63 |VESTERS - SUPERIOR 215 H/W (AUTO BODY FILLER) ASSURANCE  0.1140
342|MATHEW ONUBUYA ODEZUGQO AA1085670 A2747724|321,ROAD E CLOSE HOUSE 9, FESTAC TOWN LAGOS | 132.8500 5,620.20 57,357,236.83 |TUITION FEES ASSURANCE  0.0058
343|PASTEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0573410 RC334132|PLOT 44, OREGUN ROAD, ALAUSA, IKEJA-LAGOS, NI 132.8500 20,105.00 57,377,341.83 |BINDER FOR CEMENT & MORTAR, WEGOPAS, CELLULOSE DERIVATIVEASSURANCE  0.0208
344|ADLER PRODUCTS LIMITED MF 0624735 RC 35557)|32, ODUYEMI STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 11,000.00 57,388,341.83 |LIVER EXTRACT CONCENTRATE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL |CAPITAL 0.0114
345|ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED  |MF 0615520 RC 365239|ATLAS CEMENT ROAD, OIL & GAS FREE ZONE ONNE,| 132.8500 1,205,306.53 58,593,648.36 |26,280.09 MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT CAPITAL 1.2495
346|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF 0918234 RC 300510|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO ESTATE, APAKUN, OSHOL  132.8500 17,007.52 58,610,655.88 |SORBIDEX-NC 16205 (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL CAPITAL 0.0176
347|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF 0697821 RC 300510|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO ESTATE, APAKUN, OSHOI  132.8500 129,200.00 58,739,855.88 |MAIZE STARCH (C*03401) (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL CAPITAL 0.1339
348|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF 0697823 RC 300510|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO ESTATE, APAKUN, OSHOLl  132.8500 80,000.00 58,819,855.88 |DEXTROSE MONOHYDRATE (C*EP-02001) (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MA|CAPITAL 0.0829
349|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEC MF 0918235 RC 300510|14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO ESTATE, APAKUN, OSHOI  132.8500 14,355.00 58,834,210.88 |C*DRY MD 01921-SPRAY DRIED GLUCOSE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MACAPITAL 0.0149
350|DOMESTIC ELECTRONICS & ELECTRIQMF 0940034 RC 35943|AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 122/132 APAPA 132.8500 22,337.47 58,856,548.35 |A.C. MOTOR SINGLE PHASE, EXTENSION TUBES (GOODS ARE NEW)  |CAPITAL 0.0232
351|GENERATOR WAREHOUSE MF 0624534 RC 308113|146C LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, L| 132.8500 123,586.00 58,980,134.35 |DIESEL GENERATOR (GOODS ARE NEW) CAPITAL 0.1281
352|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF 0559063 RC 39785|89A, SHARADA IND. ESTATE, PHASE 111, KANO, KAN( 132.8500 77,656.00 59,057,790.35 |HDPE LACQTENE 2003SN53 (PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL; CAPITAL 0.0805
353|SATURN FROZEN FOODS MF 0362792 RC 462310|71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO| 132.8500 406,743.30 59,464,533.65 |FROZEN FISH (HORSE MACKEREL) CAPITAL 0.4217
354|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF0607794 RC4151[3, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOY 132.8500 62,739.37 59,527,273.02 | INDUSTRIAL SPAREPARTS-SEEPEX PRIMP,NULL PINS & FOOD INDUST CHARTEREL  0.0650
355|STANPET INTERNATIONAL LIMITED  [MFQ0757720 RC247820(58 CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 132.8500 58,500.00 59,585,773.02 |STOCKFISH HEADS CHARTEREL  0.0606
356 WANDEL INTERNATIONAL (NIGERIA) LIMF0492484 RC113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 132,984.61 59,718,757.63 | MOTOR CYCLES CHARTEREL  0.1379
357|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG.LTD MF0778261 RC72539|153 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE-AMUWO OFF BADAGRY EX| 132.8500 43,442.05 59,762,199.68 |DARK GREEN REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.0450
358|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LTC MF0450704 RC353035[10 DUPE OTEGBOLA IND.WAY BADAGRY LAGOS 132.8500 78,000.00 59,840,199.68 |AUDIO CASSETTES CITIZENS 0.0809
359|AMTRONIC INVESTMENT LTD MF0714154 RC489579|15, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 31,480.00 59,871,679.68 |STEREOS, RADIOS AND DOUBLE CASSETTE RECORDERS DB PLC 0.0326
360|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF-0793450 RC-92154|12/18 AKINYEMI CRESECENT, OFF MATORI IND AREA,| 132.8500 74,912.40 59,946,592.08 |BLACK RUBBER BANDS IN PACK< DB PLC 0.0777
361|CAJETAN ONYEKACHI OKAFOR AA0888488 A2899905A|2/3 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY OREGUN LAGOS 132.8500 6,419.42 59,953,011.50 |[SCHOOL AND ACCOMODATION FEES FOR CAJETAN OKAFOF DB PLC 0.0067
362|EUROCHEMCO VENTURES LTD MF-0438912 RC-134615|159/161 LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8500 211,680.00 60,164,691.50 |216MT PVC RESIN DB PLC 0.2194
363|LADIYA ABBA NIG LTC MF0714618 RC367786|NO 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 16,260.00 60,180,951.50 |1.5 LIT CAPACITY BOTTLE BLOWING MACHINE DB PLC 0.0169
364|LADIYA ABBA NIG LTC MF0714616 RC367786|NO 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 11,720.00 60,192,671.50 |AIR COMPRESSOR MODEL1A45T2E20 DB PLC 0.0121
365|LADIYA ABBA NIG LTC MF0714617 RC367786|NO 11, GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 11,600.00 60,204,271.50 |AUTO RINSING FILLING 7 CAPPING MACHINE BEING INDUSTRIAL MACHDB PLC 0.0120
366|LADIYA ABBA NIG LTC MF0945012 RC367786|NO 11,GANGARE ROAD, JOS, PLATEAU STATE 132.8500 12,088.56 60,216,360.06 |[VACUUM FLASKS DB PLC 0.0125
367|MANAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0612982 RC-131717|3 OLORUNFUNMI STREET, OFF KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY 132.8500 19,800.00 60,236,160.06 || USED 977L CAT TRUCK LOADER - EQUIPMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION. [DB PLC 0.0205
368|OSISIOMA P.C. AA1212775 A0179688|MAIN OFFICE G1090 SPDC, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.8500 1,085.00 60,237,245.06 |SCHOOL FEES FOR OSISIOMA DB PLC 0.0011
369|0ZUMBA KACHI ADIMGUPL AA1214658 A3023558|KM 11 ONITSHA-OWERRI ROAD, OBA, ANAMBRA STA] 132.8500 7,738.65 60,244,983.71 |SCHOOL FEES FOR OZUMBA KACH DB PLC 0.0080
370|REV DR. CLETUS O.DIOLU. AA 1212774 A0601000|72,ENERHEN ROAD, ENERHEN, DELTA STATE 132.8500 56.58 60,245,040.29 |SCHOOL REGISTRATION FEES FOR DIOLU DB PLC 0.0001
371|SADHWANIS NIGERIA LTC MF0714020 RC7048|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 77,913.00 60,322,953.29 |RESIN-LDPE FOR INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTION DB PLC 0.0808
372|TRISTAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0793304 RC-475558|223, IKORODU ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.8500 42,280.00 60,365,233.29 |GRINDING AND CUTTING DISCS FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY DB PLC 0.0438
373|VEE VEE PAPER PRODUCTS LIMITED. |[MF 0797600 RC-462986|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET OFF COKER ROA  132.8500 163,240.80 60,528,474.09 |UNCOATED PAPER IN REELS - RAW MATERIAL FOR PACKAGING INDUYDB PLC 0.1692
374|SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD. MF0726699 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO ODO| 132.8500 274,160.00 60,802,634.09 |41,500KG OF ATRAZ 80WP, 36,000LT OF SLASHER (BRAND OF AGRICU|DEVCOM 0.2842
375|SEWAK INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0790897 RC60231|126 EHI ROAD, ABA 132.8500 112,115.00 60,914,749.09 |STOCKFISH HEADS/FISH WASTE ECO 0.1162
376|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC MF0830580 RC82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IKEJ{ 132.8500 51,197.89 60,965,946.98 |HP9000 RP7410+SAN+TAPE LIBRARY-SERVER FOR DISASTER RECOVE|EIB 0.0531
377|EIB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA0816863 RC 82241|PLOT 5, IKEJA COMMERCIAL SCHEME, ALAUSA, IKEJ| 132.8500 12,760.15 60,978,707.13 |SWIFT CONNECTIVITY FEES EIB 0.0132
378|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0660624 97429|12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA 132.8500 214,043.00 61,192,750.13 [NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE. EQUITY 0.2219
379|EDIC CHEMICALS & ALLIED DIST. LTC [MF0594990 125329|70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.8500 16,800.00 61,209,550.13 600,000 PCE OF DISPOSABLE SYRINGE WITH NEDDLE. EQUITY 0.0174
380|JOHANNUS ORGELBOUW NIG. LTD |MF0659703 279865|69, ADEBOLA STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8500 43,995.00 61,253,545.13 [NEW CHURCH ORGANS / ACCESSORIES EQUITY 0.0456
381|KARRINGTON LIMITED MF0548883 120752|10-12, SOMORIN OKEOWO STREET, IFAKO BUS STOP,| 132.8500 21,420.00 61,274,965.13 |21 MT OF ART PAPER - IN SHEETS, REAM WRAPPED- GLOSS. EQUITY 0.0222
382|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0661979 130408|POLT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, OFF LADIPO OLU| 132.8500 19,496.69 61,294,461.82 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL: 1,632.60 KGS OF ULTREX, OPTILITH 4, LE[EQUITY 0.0202
383|SOLAR ENERGY ADVANCED POWER §MF0549751 318299|PLOT 10, APAPA- OSHODI EXPRESS WAY, TINCAN ISL| 132.8500 60,775.00 61,355,236.82 |INVERTERS: 5KVA / 48V SINEWAVE, 5KVA/96V SINEWAVE. EQUITY 0.0630
384|VELOCITY EFFECTS INDUTRIES LIMITEMF0687898 RC608686(9, OGUNYINKA STREET. OFF MURITALA MOHAMMED 4 132.8500 122,082.37 61,477,319.19 |TYRES ETB 0.1266
385|VIKREN CORPORATION (NIG.) LIMITED|MF0555327 RC230628(19, MARTINS STREET, LAGOS 132.8500 23,816.00 61,501,135.19 |[FLASHLIGHT - TIGER HEAD BRANC ETB 0.0247
386|CFAQ NIGERIA PLC (STRUCTEC) MF 0795572 6508| OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY AMUWO ODOFIN LAGQ  132.8500 81,536.00 61,582,671.19 |SELF LOADING CONCRETE MIXER DB 250C FBN 0.0845
387|FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD|MF0795258 163588|PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARC| 132.8500 69,871.87 61,652,543.06 |TOLUENE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.0724
388|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0740694 2343|2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 267,363.40 61,919,906.46 |35,000M/TONS OF BULK CEMENT FBN 0.2772
389|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795086 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 32,210.91 61,952,117.37 |SWEET EDIBLE WHEY POWDER SPRAY FBN 0.0334
390|GMT NIGERIA LTD MF0795059 333700|14 GERARD RD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 1,131,353.31 63,083,470.68 |SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 1.1729
391|GONGONI COMPANY LIMITED MF0271796 39785|89A, PHASE 111 SHARADA IND. EST. BOMPAI KANC 132.8500 460,197.00 63,543,667.68 |PROPOXER(AGRIC INSECTISIDE) FBN 0.4771
392|NIGERIAN EAGLE FLOUR MILLS LIMITEMF0654523 30737|TOLL POINT IBADAN /LAGOS EXPRESSWAY , IBADAN| 132.8500 1,733,203.59 65,276,871.27 |7,500 MTS IN BULK NO.3 OR BETTER CWRS WHEAT FBN 1.7968
393|OBAT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0273427 43009|KM21,TOLL PLAZA IBADAN LAGOS EXPRESSWAY,IBA  132.8500 3,213,000.00 68,489,871.27 |7,000 M/TONS OF GAS OIL (AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ) FBN 3.3309
394| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0932304 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 10,785.00 68,500,656.27 [2050 JACTUATOR - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL USE FBN 0.0112
395|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0932305 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 4,383.60 68,505,039.87 |SCHNEIDER CV -9 VALVE, DUFF NORTON WORM GEAR - SPARE PARTYFBN 0.0045
396| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0932303 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 24,665.00 68,529,704.87 |[MEMCO EMBOSSING CYLINDER, WIPER SEAL - SPARE PARTS FOR INOFBN 0.0256
397|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC  |[MF0795118 113300|PLOT 7 B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8500 190,880.00 68,720,584.87 |BUTTER MILK POWDER FBN 0.1979
398|WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY PLC  |[MF0795713 113300|PLOT 7 B ACME ROAD OGBA IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8500 19,101.67 68,739,686.54 [NATIONAL ETIMELT 270E CHEMICALS FOR GLUE FBN 0.0198
399|AMANIK INVESTMENTS LIMITED MF 0662024 69946|7 PRINCE OLIWO STREET, MENDE, MARYLAND, LAGO| 132.8500 40,000.00 68,779,686.54 |AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES- NEW PARAQUAT, ATRAZINE, GLYPHOSAFBNMB 0.0415
400|P.N EZIKE INTERNATIONAL, AGENCY LMF 0596064 RC 339992 |34, EZIKE AGBEDE STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVEMUE  132.8500 25,423.40 68,805,109.94 |994NPKGS OF BICYCLE SPARE PARTS IN CKD CONDITIONS FIDELITY 0.0264
401|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC/SWIF|AA 0952277 RC 128600|23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 982.89 68,806,092.83 |PAYMENT OF SWIFTNET FIN SERVICE, SERVICE FEES AND EQUIPMENT|FSB 0.0010
402|VALERIA AKONI/STONYHURST COLLE|AA 0952278 A 0512975|23 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 2,200.00 68,808,292.83 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FOR AKONI OLUWALOLOLA FSB 0.0023
403|ALUFOILS NIGERIA LIMITEC MFQ0770032 82064|KM 32, ABEOKUTA EXPRESSWAY, ALAGBADO, LAGO| 132.8500 56,996.25 68,865,289.08 |ALUMINIUM FOIL (NEW, GUARANTY 0.0591
404 BERGER PAINTS NIGERIA PLC MF0686095 1837|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LA 132.8500 29,436.00 68,894,725.08 |28,800 MT ACRYLIC RESIN - RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRIAL COVER{GUARANTY 0.0305
405|CICO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0170771 21521|PLOT 84, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT H 132.8500 39,632.00 68,934,357.08 |[MATERIALS FOR PIPE AND SACK MANUFACTURINC GUARANTY 0.0411
406|CKS INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0488163 360439|2, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 96,101.20 69,030,458.28 |[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE GUARANTY 0.0996
407 |[FWG INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0786384 416486|PLOT 2, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, AWKA, ANAMBRA STAT 132.8500 23,897.97 69,054,356.25 |RAW MATERIAL - CELLULOSE PULF GUARANTY 0.0248
408 KABOB RESOURCES LIMITED MF0488157 365776|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8500 28,592.09 69,082,948.34 |HIGH POWER METAL BLADES AND RODSE GUARANTY 0.0296
409|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610500 1297681|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG{ 132.8500 30,751.47 69,113,699.81 |PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS COLOURED GUARANTY 0.0319
410|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610499 1297681|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG{ 132.8500 34,207.36 69,147,907.17 |DRAWING SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0355
411|NUCLEUS VENTURES LTD MF0610495 1297681|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAG{ 132.8500 250,000.00 69,397,907.17 |RAW MATERIAL - PLAIN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.2592
412|POLO PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LIMITE MF0170772 62680|PLOT 84, TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORTH 132.8500 132,210.00 69,530,117.17 |SPARE PARTS & MACHINERY FOR PLASTIC FACTORIES GUARANTY 0.1371




413|/ANDYWAY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0640207 RC 32456|56, TUTAR CRESCENT KANO KANO STATE 132.8500 450,000.00 69,980,117.17 [SETS OF TRACTOR EQUIPMENTS GUARDIAN 0.4665
414|CHIOMA KATE ANYANWU AA 1006409 A 1161427|12 ANTHONY ETUKUDO AVENUE LEKKI, LAGOS 132.8500 3,764.00 69,983,881.17 |TUITION FEES - CARDIF UNIVERSITY UK GUARDIAN 0.0039
415|CLARION MEDICALS LIMITEC MF 0688655 RC 313149|61 COKER ROAD ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 30,391.20 70,014,272.37 |[PHARMACEUTICALS - STREPTOMYCIN INJECTION GUARDIAN 0.0315
416|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITEC MF 0640211 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR. MATORI IND. ESTA4  132.8500 20,419.02 70,034,691.39 |[REFRACTORY CRITERION 50E DURAL (NEW) GUARDIAN 0.0212
417|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITEC MF 0640223 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR. MATORI IND. EST4  132.8500 19,407.34 70,054,098.73 |CASTABLES DURAX LC 140 (ALL NEW, GUARDIAN 0.0201
418|EUNACO REFRACTORIES LIMITEC MF 0640212 RC 362978|2/4 UNITY CLOSE OFF LADIPO STR. MATORI IND. ESTA4  132.8500 20,664.62 70,074,763.35 |[MORTAR CERCAST 1600C (DURAX C1600) GUARDIAN 0.0214
419|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITEC MF 0594725 RC 185508|PLOT 4A BLOCK A, REDEEMER CRESCENT GBAGADA  132.8500 176,420.70 70,251,184.05 [190 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION GUARDIAN 0.1829
420|NONTEX INDUSTRIAL COMPANY MF 0796306 RC 61430|KM 5, OHABIAM ABA - PH ROAD, ABA ABIA STATE 132.8500 450,500.00 70,701,684.05 [5,300 BAGS OF ICELANDIC FISH HEAD WITH COLLARBONE GUARDIAN 0.4670
421|OVEY'S RESOURCES (NIG) MF 0796303 RC 547284|78, CREEK ROAD, PH, RIVERS STATE 132.8500 470,410.00 71,172,094.05 [MACHINERY EQUIPMENTS - BULLDOZER, GRADER, VIBRATORY ROLLEGUARDIAN 0.4877
422|SANILFISH IND LIMITEC MF 0796304 RC 562874[128, ISOLO ROAD ISOLO, LAGOS STATE 132.8500 450,000.00 71,622,094.05 |60 SETS OF TRACTORS GUARDIAN 0.4665
423|DANMAN PLASTIC & PKG INDS. LTC  |MF0674611 RC 96422|21, KOPEK ROAD, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 60,135.71 71,682,229.76 |[COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE INDO 0.0623
424|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF0674714 RC 1161|KM 32, LAGOS-BADAGRY EXP. WAY, AGBARA, OGUN| 132.8500 23,603.47 71,705,833.23 |[EMPTY HARD GELATINE CAPSULE (PHARM. MATERIAL INDO 0.0245
425|THERAPEUTIC LAB. (NIG) LTD MF0640641 RC 24732|372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.8500 17,975.81 71,723,809.04 |BUSBAR CABLEGLAND E.T.C. (PLANT AND MACHINERY INDO 0.0186
426|DUNLOP NIGERIA LIMITED MF0810044 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 33,200.00 71,757,009.04 |600 BAGS 6096 BLADDER INTERCON. 0.0344
427|LAWSON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES LIIMF0735466 363217|ZONE 7 EXTENSION 199A & B MAIN MARKET NNEWI A|  132.8500 75,000.00 71,832,009.04 |[FAIRLY USED MOTOCYCLE INTERCON. 0.0778
428|LEMANSHE MFG AND CONSULT. LTC |MF0652610 3243362 ILUPEJU BY-PASS (HENRY COMPOUND) ILUPEJU LA 132.8500 62,622.75 71,894,631.79 |85.75MT PETROLEUM JELLY, WHITE USP/BP GRADE INTERCON. 0.0649
429|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEC |AA 1115069 4428216, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 3,824.97 71,898,456.76 |SWIFT PAYMENTS MBC 0.0040
430|MBC INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITEC |AA 1115071 4428216, KEFFI STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 579.00 71,899,035.76 |PAYMENT OF EQUANT FEES MBC 0.0006
431|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752574 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.8500 115,500.00 72,014,535.76 |[MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 0.1197
432|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0752575 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG  132.8500 214,200.00 72,228,735.76 |POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION MBC 0.2221
433|TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0927559 108553|139, MURTALA MUHAMMED WAY, KANC 132.8500 30,879.52 72,259,615.28 |SPARE PARTS FOR PEGSON EQUIPMENTS MBC 0.0320
434|CHI LIMITED MF0918232 32283|PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO 132.8500 81,398.84 72,341,014.13 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS WITH MPM STRIPS N.I.B 0.0844
435|CHI LIMITED MF0918231 32283|PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO 132.8500 57,800.24 72,398,814.37 |[MILK PACKAGING MATERIALS WITH MPM STRIPS N.I.B 0.0599
436|CHI LIMITED MF0697813 32283|PLOT 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO 132.8500 54,165.00 72,452,979.37 |DANISH FISH MEAL N.I.B 0.0562
437|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTC |MF0488155 29697(6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 29,879.78 72,482,859.15 |[ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR AND N.I.B 0.0310
438|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTC |MF0488165 29697(6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 182,941.53 72,665,800.68 |[ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: MOTOR & REGULATOR N.I.B 0.1897
439|JAY KAY CARPETS MF 0756572 RC 202814|38/39 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PHASE 2, KAN(  132.8500 131,802.00 72,797,602.68 [IMPORTATION OF HOMOPOLYMER PP H7600 RAW MATERIALS FOR YAINAL 0.1366
440|JOALEX VENTURES NIGERIA LIMITEL |MF 0756265 RC 217975|22 BADAGRY EXPRESS, COKER, LAGOS 132.8500 25,087.20 72,822,689.88 [IMPORTATION OF JK WHITE CEMENT NAL 0.0260
441|Frigoglass Industries Nig. Ltd MF0825807 RC270208|Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8500 436,356.00 73,259,045.88 |High Density Polyethylene NAMBL 0.4524
442|Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0696628 RC21711|21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.8500 127,724.35 73,386,770.23 |Powdered Milk NAMBL 0.1324
443|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205049 RC28105|10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8500 107.51 73,386,877.74 |SWIFTNET Fees NAMBL 0.0001
444|Waterford Limited MF0685481 RC78464|31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.8500 9,644.87 73,396,522.61 |Peak Powdered Milk NAMBL 0.0100
445|Winco Foam Industries Ltd MF0563222 RC53774[17/19, Orishigun St., Off Ikorodu Rd, Lagos 132.8500 33,072.00 73,429,594.61 |41.34MT of Methylene Chloride NAMBL 0.0343
446|ANIMAL CARE SERVICES KON. NIG. LTMF0683684 37460(8, ADAMO KABIAWU STREET AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 12,708.68 73,442,303.29 |VETERINARY MEDICAMENT NBM 0.0132
447|FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION LIMITE[MF0612505 2338|7, ELETU OGABI STREET, V.| LAGOS 132.8500 119,582.35 73,561,885.64 |AIR CPMRESSOR ATLAS COPCO MODEL XAS-97 PUMPS HOSES NBM 0.1240
448|SARA FOODS LIMITED MF0702137 435378|184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI LAGOS 132.8500 70,916.00 73,632,801.64 |BIAXALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE NBM 0.0735
449|SARO AGROCHEMICALS LTC MF0726673 99138|PLOT 2068, AMUWO-FESTAC ROAD LAGOS 132.8500 274,033.40 73,906,835.04 |TERMES, SNIPPER AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDES NBM 0.2841
450|/SARO AGROCHEMICALS LTC MF0682855 99138|PLOT 2068, AMUWO-FESTAC ROAD LAGOS 132.8500 686,160.00 74,592,995.04 |WEEDOFF, SAROSATE , ALUPHOS: AGRIC HERBICIDE & INSECTICIDE |[NBM 0.7113
451|KING INDUSTRIES LTD MF0657949 RC509243|50, ODODUWA STREET, PAPA AJAO, LAGOS 132.8500 113,429.88 74,706,424.92 |[PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC 0.1176
452|PROGRESSIVE STAR LTD MF0657175 RC53091|18, OBUN EKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 20,514.44 74,726,939.36 |VARIOUS COMPUTER CASING, OPTICAL MOUSE AND KEYBOARL OCEANIC 0.0213
453|SAMRIRA INT'L LTD MF0582265 RC119806|21, IDOLUWO STREET, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.8500 12,922.74 74,739,862.10 |[VARIOUS AUTO LIGHT GLASSES OCEANIC 0.0134
454|AKANLE OLALEKAN TAYC AA1204947 A2520553|3,BALOGUN STREET,OFF IJOKO ROAD,SANGO -OTA,(  132.8500 53,091.00 74,792,953.10 |PAYMENT FOR PILOT TRAINING FEES. OMEGA 0.0550
455|FRANK AND GOLD LIMITEC MF0725911 272853|CINSERE HOUSE 6/8 BADEJO KALESANWO ST.MATOHR  132.8500 7,885.00 74,800,838.10 [30 X 30CM VITRIFIED FLOOR TILES AND 20 X 30 CM WALL TILES PLATINUM 0.0082
456|NOBILITY INTER TEC LTD MF0361536 320323|4,IDOWU LANE,IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8500 110,000.00 74,910,838.10 |COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES PLATINUM 0.1140
457|PLATINUM BANK LIMITED AA1013963 125478|PLOT 707 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISL/ 132.8500 14,673.99 74,925,512.09 [UPGRADE OF 2 COPIES OF ACL AUDIT FOR WINDOWS SOFTWARE PLATINUM 0.0152
458|ATRONICA ELECTRIC ASSEMBLY MF0702013 RC77113|NO 20,0ROYINYIN STREET, TOP FLOOR APAPA LAGOY 132.8500 118,582.00 75,044,094.09 |[ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATORS PRUDENT 0.1229
459|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGE MF0785203 RC30678 22 TINUBU CLOSE PALMGROVE LAGOS 132.8500 26,910.00 75,071,004.09 [BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0279
460|CADBURY NIG PLC MF0640902 RC4151| LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,AGIDINGBI,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 330,249.14 75,401,253.23 |[INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION (BOULLION; PRUDENT 0.3424
461|CHEMICAL SYSTEMS LTD MF0656649 RC475309 387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,MUSHIN,LAGOS 132.8500 64,130.00 75,465,383.23 [FRAGRANCES (ESSENCIAL OILS PRUDENT 0.0665
462|CHICENT INDUSTRIES MF0799345 RC43417DNE 10,NO 95-98 UNITED LANE NKWO,NNEWI,ANAMBH  132.8500 50,000.00 75,515,383.23 |USED MOTORCYCLES PRUDENT 0.0518
463|EDUN CHRITIANA OMONIYI AA1061006 A1143090| 1,ALH AJARU STREET,LADIPO ESTATE,IKEJA,LAGOS| 132.8500 2,000.00 75,517,383.23 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0021
464|JIMADE TECHNICAL INDUSTRIES MF0636517 RC40763| 7/11 JIMADE CLOSE,MATORI LADIPO,MUSHIN,LAGOS| 132.8500 35,538.05 75,552,921.28 |COMPONENTS FOR CKD DEEP-FREEZERS PRUDENT 0.0368
465|NIGERIAN ALUMINIUM EXTRUSIONS  |[MF0431143 RC11515PA-OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHE| 132.8500 135,750.00 75,688,671.28 |50M/TONS OF PRIMARY QUALITY ALUMINIUM BILLETS PRUDENT 0.1407
466|OLA-LAKES VENTURES MF0799540 RC269598 17 ABIBAT AJOSE STREET,0GUDU GRA,LAGOS 132.8500 45,190.00 75,733,861.28 |PRE-PAID NEPA METERS PRUDENT 0.0468
467|PHONE COM INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0802326 RC475995|/ATOLA DRIVE,NEAR OBAFEMI AWOLOWO HOUSE,IKE| 132.8500 45,800.00 75,779,661.28 |PHONE ACCESSORIES PRUDENT 0.0475
468|S.A.RILWAN RILWANE CO LTD MF 0636533 7520669 SHOLANKE ST. AKOKA 132.8500 18,746.00 75,798,407.28 |CAPILLUS HIV-1/HIV-2 TEST KIT REGENT 0.0194
469|SONA BREWERIES PLC MF0724839 RC22949|PLOT P.C 14, AHMED ONIBUDO STREET VICTORIA 132.8500 41,215.64 75,839,622.92 |CRATE WASHER STANBIC 0.0427
470|BHOJSONS & CO.PLC MF0730811 1053[{29C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG{ 132.8500 64,184.95 75,903,807.87 [IMPORTATION OF INCENSE STD. CHART. 0.0665
471|GMT LIMITED MFQ0789987 333700|14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 336,588.26 76,240,396.13 [IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE STD. CHART. 0.3489
472|GMT LIMITED MF0789954 333700|14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 9,019.57 76,249,415.70 [IMPORTATION OF U SHAPE STRAW FOR TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATHSTD. CHART. 0.0094
473|GMT LIMITED MFQ795737 333700|14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 81,639.24 76,331,054.94 [IMPORTATION OF TETRA PAK PACKAGING MATERIALS STD. CHART. 0.0846
474|NISA PREMIER HOSPITAL AA 0983206 RC 323731|PLOT 618, ALEX EKWUEME WAY JABI ABUJA 132.8500 39,312.00 76,370,366.94 [MANAGEMENT CONSUITING FINANCE &MARKETING FEES TRADE 0.0408
475|COMAG STEEL AND CONSTRUCTION (MF0760709 RC 15406/ COMAG GROUP HOUSE KM 16 PORTHARCOURT ABA | 132.8500 163,800.00 76,534,166.94 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS TRUST 0.1698
476|QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0777653 RC 303314(679, LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD, OJOKORO AGEGE LA{ 132.8500 426,500.00 76,960,666.94 |PRIMARY ALUMINIUM INGOTS TRUST 0.4421
477|NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITEC MFQ770842 47998|116 OGUDU/OJOTA ROAD, OGUDU GRA, LAGOS 132.8500 245,697.81 77,206,364.75 |3,500,000 LITRES OF ETHYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL) UBA 0.2547
478|FLOUR MILLS PLC MF0740824 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA 132.8500 3,833,100.00 81,039,464.75 |18000MT OF U.S. NO 2HRr WHEAT UBN 3.9737
479|GONGONI CO LTD MF0750046 39785|89A , SHARADA IND. EST. BOMPAI KANC 132.8500 260,550.00 81,300,014.75 [6140.810PCS TOP AND BOTTOM LIDS (AEROSOL) CANNING MAT.) UBN 0.2701
480|INTERPAK LTD MF0607035 78529|PLOT 3, OLUWOLE EST. IBADAN 132.8500 310,706.57 81,610,721.32 |510 TONNES COATED WHITE LINED CARDBOARD UBN 0.3221
481|MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF0664908 86497|2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET , IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 211,410.60 81,822,131.92 [OIL ADDITIVES UBN 0.2192
482|NESTLE NIG PLC MF0860664 6540(22-24 IND. AVE. ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8500 92,480.00 81,914,611.92 |34 TONS OF SOYA TVP UBN 0.0959
483|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH CO MF0666643 460309|PLOT 30 CHALLAWA IND EST CHALLAWA, KANC 132.8500 307,320.00 82,221,931.92 |7200KGS PIGMENT(5000KGS RED,1000KGS VIOLET, FLOURECENT BRIGUBN 0.3186
484|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER MF0771635 89204|PLOT 68, IKORODU IND EST IKORODU LAGOS 132.8500 272,652.00 82,494,583.92 [UNICELL AD300 (PRIME) 67.50MT,D.O.P(DIOCTYL PHTHALATE)(PRIME) JUBN 0.2827
485|CORMART (NIGERIA) LIMITEC MF 0918237 34618|20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET APAKUN OSHOL  132.8500 30,995.48 82,525,579.40 | 13440 KGS OF P3-OXONIA ACTIVE-S(RAW MATERIALS FOR MANUFAC|WEMA 0.0321
486|EAGLE PACKAGE PRINTING LTD MF 0697331 33618|PLOT 5, EAGLE PACKAGE RD,OFF IDI IOKO ROAD,OT/  132.8500 80,032.09 82,605,611.49 | 63 MTONS OF WET STRENGTH LABEL PAPER WEMA 0.0830
487|FIRST ALUMINIUM PLC MF 0732208 2288|2,KILO STREET,0GBA,LAGOS 132.8500 225,000.00 82,830,611.49 | 100 MTONS OFALUMINIUM REMELT T-BARS AND/OR INGOTS(RAW MATWEMA 0.2333
488|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697309 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS| 132.8500 70,850.00 82,901,461.49 | 29 SET OF VARIOUS MOULDS AND ACCESSORIES FOR INDUSTRIAL MAWEMA 0.0734
489|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697915 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS| 132.8500 168,304.77 83,069,766.26 | 144 MTONS OF PP-HOMO J-170(INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-ARTIFICI[WEMA 0.1745
490|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0697916 38910|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU,LAGOS| 132.8500 175,274.39 83,245,040.65 | 180 MTONS OF PVC RESIN LS100 WEMA 0.1817
491|MELVYN NICKSON NIGERIA LIMITEC _|MF 0826084 205371|11E OBAGUN AVENUE MATORI,LAGOS 132.8500 18,910.13 83,263,950.78 | 14,025 KGS OF TOLUENE,METHYETHYL KETONE,ETHYL ACETATE,XYL|WEMA 0.0196
492|MIDWAY VENTURES LIMITED MF 0698107 78434|31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STR.AJAO ESTATE LAGOS 132.8500 118,566.70 83,382,517.48 | PPCP P840J ARTIFICIAL RESIN WEMA 0.1229
493|NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263284 345666|337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.8500 72,004.05 83,454,521.53 | 150 METONS OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED IN SHEETS WEMA 0.0746
494|OASIS PLASTICS LIMITED MF 0697599 446067385 IKORODU ROAD,0JOTA,LAGOS 132.8500 31,450.00 83,485,971.53 | 4 UNITS OF BOTTLE MOULD,CAN MOULD,CAP MOULD PILFER MACHIN|WEMA 0.0326
495|VASCO IND LIMITED MF 0825946 232874|35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 13,200.00 83,499,171.53 | 3UNITS OF KETTLE MOULD MACHINES WEMA 0.0137
496|AIR FRANCE LAGOS AA 1091957 AIRLINE|PLOT999F IDEJO/DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAN[ 132.8500 195,474.22 83,694,645.75 |[REMITTANCE OF PROCEEDS FROM SALES OF AIR TICKETS FOR FEBRUZENITH 0.2026
497|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639812 343144|7A CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 198,895.00 83,893,540.75 |CATAFLAM-PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUC1 ZENITH 0.2062




498|ASSOCIATED BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITIMF0597179 181761|290, IKORODU ROAD,ANTHONY VILLAGE LAGOS 132.8500 13,509.00 83,907,049.75 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- 2,100 KG (30 KG * 70 KEGS ) OF TERMAMY|ZENITH 0.0140
499|BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0639135 79604|523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGO{ 132.8500 475,320.00 84,382,369.75 | ALUMINIUUM COILS , ALUMINIUM PLATES NOT ALLOYEL ZENITH 0.4928
500{BO POLYSTORE CO. NIGERIA LIMITED|MF 0942401 217248|22, INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT OFF TOWN PLANNING WA  132.8500 86,275.00 84,468,644.75 |[INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- TWO SETS SIDE SEALING MACHINE MODEL HZENITH 0.0894
501|CE MAXIM INVESTMENTS LIMITED, MF0765160 175463|11A EBINPEJO LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 44,000.00 84,512,644.75 |BLANK VIDEO CASSETTE BULK E 105 VHS. ZENITH 0.0456
502|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0639364 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHEI 132.8500 46,720.00 84,559,364.75 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- NITROCELLULOSE M35 1/2 SEC IN 30% IPA (8|ZENITH 0.0484
503|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0639363 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHEI  132.8500 61,540.00 84,620,904.75 |RAW MATERIAL- EPOXY RESIN ARALDITE GT 7071 (12000 KGS) & EPO[ZENITH 0.0638
504|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0639362 93191|OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHEI 132.8500 128,448.00 84,749,352.75 |VINAMUL 3682 (115,200 KGS )-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1332
505|CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0765538 81823|13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.8500 54,462.23 84,803,814.98 |ELECTRONICS- RADIO CASSETTE PLAYER ZENITH 0.0565
506|DONGFENG INVESTMENT NIG LTD MF0698456 455767|PLOT 22 LATEEF JAKANDE AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 34,600.00 84,838,414.98 |WATER PACKING MACHINES- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0359
507|ELECTRODE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0554004 11096|BLOCK X1 PLOT 3-10 OTTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE. OGY 132.8500 75,724.20 84,914,139.18 |PICKLING PREPARATIONS FOR METAL SURFACE - INDUSTRIAL RAW IZENITH 0.0785
508|ET NIGERIA MF0188720 402530| 16,SAMUEL MANUWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA| 132.8500 18,487.00 84,932,626.18 [NEW INDUSTRIAL TOOLS - JIG SAW& WORKSHOP MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0192
509|EVA FOOTWEAR IND LTD MF0685926 474350|55 WESTERN AVENUE SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 33,855.00 84,966,481.18 |ENGAGE 8200 16 MTS (VIRGIN)- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0351
510|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS LTD MF0526216 20344|BLOCK XI PLOT 3-10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA ¢ 132.8500 10,172.42 84,976,653.60 |ELECTRIC POWER TRANSFORMERS ,CUBICLES CABLES ZENITH 0.0105
511|HAZAN ATLANTIC IND. LTD MF0552843 505463|AWAYE HOUSE LAGOS BADAGRY EXP WAY COKER J  132.8500 10,230.00 84,986,883.60 |RAW MATERIAL FOR SHOE MAKING- PATENT LEATHER AND RUBBEF |[ZENITH 0.0106
512|HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0918999 339458|38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8500 41,503.53 85,028,387.13 |PRINTING MACHINERY- ONE ULTRESETTER 460F INCLUDING ACCESSOZENITH 0.0430
513[INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0641456 375429|3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8500 29,294.19 85,057,681.32 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES-PISTON RING,CRANKSHAF" ZENITH 0.0304
514|INTER-SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0750504 375429|P.0. BOX 75011 39/41 DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LA 132.8500 17,502.10 85,075,183.42 | PRIME MOVER- AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0181
515|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF0923214 51000|22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8500 51,450.00 85,126,633.42 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0533
516|JUBAILI AGROTEC LIMITED MF0555677 497455|NO. 8 MAGAZINE ROAD JERICHO IBADAN OYO STATE| 132.8500 186,525.00 85,313,158.42 |AGRICULTURAL CHEMICALS ZENITH 0.1934
517|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0601077 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OY( 132.8500 45,636.80 85,358,795.22 |COSTRUCTION PLANT SPARES- WOVEN WIRE SCREENS ZENITH 0.0473
518|KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF0601079 116657|PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN OY( 132.8500 148,835.70 85,507,630.92 |2 NOS CATERPILLAR 14G WITH REAR RIPPER- CONSTRUCTION MACHIJZENITH 0.1543
519|LUCKY M. VENTURES LTD . MF0824206 211321|SHOP 1867 NEW EXT. MKT. TEJUOSHO, SURULERE LA  132.8500 30,608.00 85,538,238.92 |3240 PCS OF NEW CHILDREN TRICYCLE ZENITH 0.0317
520|MEZICO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0771517 138989|B 64 ALABA INTN'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 132.8500 32,350.00 85,570,588.92 |COMPACT DISC CASE WITH BLACK TRAY ZENITH 0.0335
521|MEZICO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0771519 138989|B 64 ALABA INTN'L MKT. OJO LAGOS 132.8500 35,296.80 85,605,885.72 |GASOLINE GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.0366
522|NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0594377 456401241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAG(  132.8500 8,580.00 85,614,465.72 |[WAX CANDLES ZENITH 0.0089
523|NICE WAY INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0620986 456401241, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET,IKOYI LAGOS 132.8500 20,226.82 85,634,692.54 |7,800 PIECES OF DRY IRON(ASSORTED MODEL) ZENITH 0.0210
524|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC . |[MF 0672770 902|NBC HOUSE,OYINGBO,EBUTE-METTA,LAGOS. 132.8500 4,620,190.87 90,254,883.41 |COMPLETE GLASS BOTTLING LINE ZENITH 4.7897
525|ORASCOM CONSTRUCTION COY.NIG.UMF0712203 614891|34 KOFO ABAYOMI VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 577,558.00 90,832,441.41 |GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.5987
526|SAMHAYS LTD . MF0940135 116406|9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS| 132.8500 39,097.20 90,871,538.61 |[SAMHAYS UNIVERSAL THINNER ZENITH 0.0405
527|SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790628 50351|76, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET SURULERE LAG( 132.8500 30,384.00 90,901,922.61 |BUILDING MATERIAL-2 X 20 FCL GYPSUM CEILING TILES ZENITH 0.0315
528|SKEIN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0790632 50351|76, ADENIRAN OGUNSANYA STREET SURULERE LAG( 132.8500 33,025.80 90,934,948.41 |1 X 20 FCL SUSPENDED CEILING MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0342
529|SMADA COMM. STORES MF0920313 134436|37 SUNMOLA STREET, MENDE MARYLAND IKEJA LAG  132.8500 114,433.20 91,049,381.61 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY- CAST COATED BOARD IN SHZENITH 0.1186
530|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0765621 6864|PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8500 9,332.53 91,058,714.14 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - CYLINDER HT,REPLACEMENZENITH 0.0097
531|STEEL WORKS LIMITED MF0601080 3374|PLOTS 4, 5 & 6 FIRST ROAD , 132.8500 34,321.26 91,093,035.40 |STEEL INDUSTRY MATERIAL- DOUBLE FACE MALAMINE CHIPBOARD S|ZENITH 0.0356
532|SUN LUNG INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD. MF0920055 605079|# 87 IJU ROAD, IFAKO - AGEGE LAGOS 132.8500 110,000.00 91,203,035.40 [POLY PROPYLENE FILM- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.1140
533|TEXACO NIGERIA PLC . MF 0453008 6442|8, MACARTHY STREET,ONIKAN,LAGOS 132.8500 1,218,538.88 92,421,574.28 |BASE OIL- BS 150 CORE 2,500, SN600(AP/E CORE 600) AND CANTHUS 1ZENITH 1.2632
534| THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD. MF0794091 24732|372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND LAGOS 132.8500 29,375.00 92,450,949.28 |RAW MATERIAL- METHYL PARABEN, PROPYL PARABEMN ZENITH 0.0305
535|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0870451 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 19,400.00 92,470,349.28 |POLISHING COMPOUND,ALUMINIUM RIVETS,SLEEVES FOR SHRINK FIL|ZENITH 0.0201
536| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0824818 2002|9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 132.8500 74,250.00 92,544,599.28 |ALUMINIUM ALLOY INGOTS ZENITH 0.0770
537|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1209570 398557|27 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 7TH FLOOR, COWRIE| 132.8500 4,893,472.86 97,438,072.14 |TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT- GSM SWITCHING SOFTWARE PO1JZENITH 5.0730
538|VINEK INVESTMENTS LIMITED . MF0924654 237404|7, BOMBAY CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.8500 17,500.00 97,455,572.14 |RAW MATERIAL -GYPSUM BOARD & JOINT FIBRE TAPE ZENITH 0.0181
539|ZARTECH AGRIC LT'D MF0749931 27322|OFF SEVEN UP ROAD OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE RING R(  132.8500 24,735.35 97,480,307.49 |RAW MATERIAL- 290 X 45KG CALCIUM HYPOCHLORIDE MIN 6% ZENITH 0.0256
540|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. (NIG) PLC AA1004667 11330(7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE.IKEJA L 132.8500 3,554,735.41 101,035,042.90 |FINAL DIVIDEND REMITTANCE FOR 2004 TO FOREIGN SHAREHOLDERS [ZENITH 3.6851
541|ROFICO LIMITED MF 0673742 RC 457447| PLOT 8 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 784,600.00 101,819,642.90 |WHOLE MILK POWDER MAGNUM 0.8133
542|AMMEK ENTERPRISES MF 0620927 997153|1/3 CREEK ROAD, COTTAGE 6, ROOM D, APAPA, LAG( 132.8400 44,970.00 101,864,612.90 |IMPORTATION OF AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY PARTS & AUTO PARTS |ACCESS 0.0466
543|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO LTD MF0620975 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS. 132.8400 42,406.00 101,907,018.90 |IMPORTATION OF LOCKS AND PUMPS (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.0440
544|PROCOMTEL LTD MF 0778505 404195|15 IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT 132.8400 78,594.00 101,985,612.90 |PAYMENT OF ACTURA OPTIMA POWER SYSTEM. ACCESS 0.0815
545|PROCOMTEL LTD MF 0778513 404195|15 IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT 132.8400 68,538.76 102,054,151.66 |PAYMENT FOR EQUIPMENT FOR BTS CONSTRUCTION. ACCESS 0.0710
546|PROCOMTEL LTD MF 0778514 404195|15 IDEJO STREET, OFF ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICT 132.8400 64,626.07 102,118,777.73 |IMPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT SHELTERS. 3M X 3M X 2.7 ACCESS 0.0670
547|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668196 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8400 52,760.00 102,171,537.73 |TYRE TRIANGLE 0.96 DIAMETER AFRI 0.0547
548|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668197 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8400 14,326.00 102,185,863.73 |21.MT RECLAIM RUBBER TO DUNLOP CODE 1106 AFRI 0.0149
549|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668193 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8400 88,000.00 102,273,863.73 |SYNTHETIC RUBBER SB1712 AFRI 0.0912
550|DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668200 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA 132.8400 34,100.00 102,307,963.73 |FLECTOL TMQ( RAW MATERIAL) AFRI 0.0353
551|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915003 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 374,837.40 102,682,801.13 |LINEAR ALKYLBENZENE SULFONIC ACID(RAW MAT. AFRI 0.3886
552|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0521418 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 39,929.00 102,722,730.13 |SULPHUR (R/M FOR USE IN MANU. OF DETERGENTS) AFRI 0.0414
553|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIT|MF 0559865 RC 168635|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA, LAG| 132.8400 183,744.59 102,906,474.72 |HDPE FILM GRADE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS CAPITAL 0.1905
554|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0635611 RC 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILPS, OJOTA, LAG| 132.8400 63,712.89 102,970,187.61 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIONING MAQCAPITAL 0.0660
555|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO (NIG) [MF0758682 RC6153(3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 38,171.00 103,008,358.61 | 1,148 ROLLS BOPP FILM CHARTEREL  0.0396
556|MICHELIN NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0690321 RC2822|129-132 TRANS-AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAY-OUT, PORT-H  132.8400 468,612.64 103,476,971.25 | BRAIDED BEAD WIRES & CABLES CHARTEREL  0.4858
557|MICHELIN TYRE SERVICES COMPANY |[MF0757956 RC2475|PLOT 2A IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA, LAGOS 132.8400 70,471.98 103,547,443.23 | TYRES AND WHEELS ACCESSORIES CHARTEREL  0.0731
558/ WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITEC MF0758878 RC14694|3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 134,208.36 103,681,651.59 | 747MT OF KRAFTLINER BOARD IN REELS CHARTEREL  0.1391
559|AGRO POWER CONCEPT MF 0650838 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAG( 132.8400 19,228.00 103,700,879.59 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY: PRIME MOVERS DB PLC 0.0199
560|AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650840 BN 992629|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAG( 132.8400 15,305.88 103,716,185.47 |AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILLE DB PLC 0.0159
561|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO MF-0757594 RC6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8400 53,320.00 103,769,505.47 |86MT NATURAL MANGANESSE DIOXIDE MOANDA DB PLC 0.0553
562|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIT|MF-0559864 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, L4 132.8400 183,744.60 103,953,250.07 |HDPE FILM BEING RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION DB PLC 0.1905
563|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMIT|MF-0559877 RC168635|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, L4 132.8400 104,012.07 104,057,262.14 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS PP INJECTION FILM DB PLC 0.1078
564|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0649256 RC613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8400 13,547.39 104,070,809.53 |GRIS BIN SPARES FOR INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY DB PLC 0.0140
565|SONNEX PACKAGING NIGERIA LIMITE|MF-0559857 RC380220|KM 16, IKORODU RAOD, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, L4 132.8400 79,771.19 104,150,580.72 |ADHESIVES DB PLC 0.0827
566/ TOWER GALVANISED PRODUCT (NIGEMF 0797084 RC15032|PLOT 9C INDUSTRIAL AREA KADUNA SOUTH KADUNA  132.8400 513,920.00 104,664,500.72 |704,000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DB PLC 0.5327
567|DEVCOM BANK LIMITED AA1329975 1329972|18A, OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS, LAl 132.8400 3,500.00 104,668,000.72 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE DEVCOM 0.0036
568|DEVCOM BANK LIMITED AA1329976 1329972|18A, OKO AWO CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS, LAl 132.8400 974.94 104,668,975.66 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT MONTHLY FEES DEVCOM 0.0010
569|SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD. MF0726694 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO ODO| 132.8400 31,500.00 104,700,475.66 |10,000LT OF ATRAZ 50FW, 16,000KG OF UNICORN WP, 20,000LT OF SEL|DEVCOM 0.0327
570|SARO AGROSCIENCES LTD. MF0773079 99138|SARO'S PLACE, PLOT 2068, BLOCK 18C AMUWO ODO| 132.8400 22,950.00 104,723,425.66 |126MT OF MACKECHNIE, 84MT OF BLUESNOW (AGRICULTURE COCOA |DEVCOM 0.0238
571|FEDAX AND ASSOCIATES MF0877516 ASB006361|26, ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE. 132.8400 107,580.00 104,831,005.66 |[MOTORCYCLE PARTS: SIDE COVER ASSY, MUFFLERS, BRAKE HUB EQUITY 0.1115
572|S. B. CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0909759 RC201406(54, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 203,520.00 105,034,525.66 |POLYOL (GPOP 3413) ETB 0.2110
573|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMMF0687839 RC457239|59, TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8400 10,418.75 105,044,944.41 |FROSTED BULBS ETB 0.0108
574|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654419 294984|54 MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 432,470.24 105,477,414.65 |SPORTAGE COMMERCIAL VEHICLES FBN 0.4483
575|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654338 294984|54 MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 361,932.24 105,839,346.89 |RIO AND OPIRUS MOTOR VEHICLE FBN 0.3752
576|MAY AND BAKER NIGERIA PLC MF0654900 5583/5,SAPARA STREET, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKE| 132.8400 32,450.00 105,871,796.89 |ROPP GOLD ALUMINIUM CAPS -PHARMACEUTICAL¢ FBN 0.0336
577|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762373 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 127,192.73 105,998,989.62 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS- HIGH DENSITY POLYTHENE GRANULES [FBN 0.1318
578|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762387 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8400 40,203.20 106,039,192.82 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - SODIUM SULPHATE FBN 0.0417
579|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762386 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 25,684.23 106,064,877.05 |RAW MATERIAL FOR MANF.OF COSMETICS/TOILETRIES - SHELL SOLTFBN 0.0266
580|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0638129 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8400 479,750.00 106,544,627.05 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - SODIUM HYDROXIDE FBN 0.4973
581|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0521417 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 117,758.54 106,662,385.59 |ALUMINIUM FOIL FOR VENUS TONING CREAN FBN 0.1221
582|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762390 693(45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8400 75,453.31 106,737,838.90 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - POLYPROPELYNE FBN 0.0782




583|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITIMF0559860 168635 MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED KN 16 IKOR( 132.8400 132,199.23 106,870,038.13 |87.5MT LDPE FILM (ARTIFICIAL RESIN) FCMB 0.1370
584|LABANA GLOBAL VENTURES MF 0715557 RC 158005|22, KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8400 42,800.00 106,912,838.13 |IMPORTATION OF TRACTOR WITH CABIN FSB 0.0444
585|MARIA ASSEEVA AA 0892793 5IN0903510|8/9 MARINA ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.8400 5,888.00 106,918,726.13 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FSB 0.0061
586|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI| MF0850759 384467|35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ  132.8400 96,179.43 107,014,905.56 |CIGARETTE TIPPING PAPER GUARANTY 0.0997
587|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI| MF0850753 38446735, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ  132.8400 9,900.00 107,024,805.56 |[MENTHOL KINTOLLY GUARANTY 0.0103
588|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERI|MF0744455 384467|35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGQ  132.8400 20,451.90 107,045,257.46 |SPARE PARTS FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES GUARANTY 0.0212
589|DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0654416 30446|WEMA TOWERS, 54 MARINA, LAGOS 132.8400 2,070,500.00 109,115,757.46 |INDIAN PARBOILED RICE IR 64 5% BROKEN GUARANTY 2.1463
590|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLiMF0521420 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 56,871.16 109,172,628.62 |PERFORATED FOIL FOR MANUFACTURE OF SANITARY PAL GUARANTY 0.0590
591|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PLMF0915012 693]45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 79,480.09 109,252,108.71 |PLASTIC FILM FOR MANUFACTURE OF DETERGENT GUARANTY 0.0824
592|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES Pl MF0521416 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 39,929.00 109,292,037.71 |SULPHUR - RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF SOAF GUARANTY 0.0414
593|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0590775 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAG  132.8400 17,229.51 109,309,267.22 |77 SETS VERTICAL BEVERAGE COOLER GUARANTY 0.0179
594|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LTD MF0770721 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGQ  132.8400 27,903.77 109,337,170.99 |336 SETS CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING OF AIR CONDITIO|GUARANTY 0.0289
595|TECHNOLAND CONSTRUCTION LTD  |MF0073944 291847|343/349, APAPA OSHODI EXPRESS WAY, LAGOS 132.8400 9,939.93 109,347,110.92 |CERAMIC TILES (DIFFERENT SIZES & COLOURS;) GUARANTY 0.0103
596/SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0794401 RC 375480({1617 DANMOLE STREET OFF IDEJO RD V/ISLAND LAQ  132.8400 24,539.76 109,371,650.68 [162 METRIC TONS OF WHITE CEMENT GUARDIAN 0.0254
597|SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0554603 RC 375480|1617 DANMOLE STREET OFF IDEJO RD V/ISLAND LAQ  132.8400 41,876.94 109,413,527.62 |80 METRIC TONS OF PHOTOCOPING PAPER GUARDIAN 0.0434
598 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF 0824547 RC 4151| LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD AGINDIGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 414.32 109,413,941.94 |SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRY MAGNUM 0.0004
599|CHI PHARMACEUTICALS LTC MF 0559174 RC 300.051[{20 CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET AJAO IND.EST LA 132.8400 2,144.97 109,416,086.91 |[VARIOUS JANSSEN PRODUCTS (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS MAGNUM 0.0022
600[MAGNUM TRUST BANK PLC AA 0532123 RC 161995(67 MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 579.00 109,416,665.91 |PAYMENT FOR EQUANT SERVICES MAGNUM 0.0006
601|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG.LTD MF 0590706 RC 168635|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8400 46,733.27 109,463,399.18 |ARTIFICIAL PREPARED PIGMENTS MAGNUM 0.0484
602|SHONGHAI PACKAGING LTC MF 0673315 RC 21772|NCWS HOUSE PC 14 AHMED ONIBUDO ST.VI LAGOS 132.8400 662.82 109,464,062.00 |PACKAGING MACHINERY SPARE PARTS MAGNUM 0.0007
603|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITEC MF 0739799 126399|STORE C, ADEBOWALE ELECTRICAL INDUSTRIES 132.8400 42,384.40 109,506,446.40 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE MBC 0.0439
604|RIVIGO J.V NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0928784 615804(5, AYAMINA LANE, G R A PHASE Il, PORT HARCOURT,| 132.8400 13,828.68 109,520,275.08 |FORMWORK FOR PRECASTING BEAMS MBC 0.0143
605|HE MAN ENTERPRISES MF0462382 LAZ 088311|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, BARIGA, LAGOS| 132.8400 93,260.77 109,613,535.85 |AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS AND SPARES N.I.B 0.0967
606|Fareast Mercantile Limited MF0673685 RC1104[721, Adetokunbo Ademola Street, V/Island, Lagos 132.8400 89,754.14 109,703,289.99 |Frigidaire Washers/Dryers & Scanfrost Freezers NAMBL 0.0930
607|RAINE MEJEBI DUBALAGHA AA1012448 A0739154|3, AKIN TIJANI STREET MAGODO IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 15,264.00 109,718,553.99 |TUITION FEE PLATINUM 0.0158
608/ WORLDWIDE IND. VEN. LTD MF 0607339 143049|25 MUSA YAR'DUA CRES. V/IS 132.8400 42,109.45 109,760,663.44 |ASSORTED FROZEN FISH REGENT 0.0437
609|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LINMF0850783 384467 |PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 1,128,000.00 110,888,663.44 |IMPORTATION OF ACETATE TOW (INDUSTRIA RAW MATERIALS) STD. CHART. 1.1693
610[BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIMMF0850786 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 140,716.80 111,029,380.24 |IMPORTATION OF GOLD ALUMINIUM FOIL (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALSTD. CHART. 0.1459
611|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LINMF0744458 384467 |PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 21,197.51 111,050,577.75 |IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR MENTHOLATED FOIL MACHINE STD. CHART. 0.0220
612|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LIMMF0744456 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 15,910.79 111,066,488.54 |IMPORTATION OF SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES STD. CHART. 0.0165
613|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG.LINMF0850772 384467 |PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.8400 162,861.08 111,229,349.62 [IMPORTATION OF CIGARETTE PAPER (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS; |STD. CHART. 0.1688
614|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0915008 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL E| 132.8400 312,546.56 111,541,896.18 |IMPORTATION OF BRIQUEST AND ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL, MEC|STD. CHART. 0.3240
615[SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0785871 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 44,600.00 111,586,496.18 |IMPORTATION OF PEPSI BRANDED DRINKING GLASSES STD. CHART. 0.0462
616|SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0676579 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 1,683,559.44 113,270,055.62 |IMPORTATION OF MIXTURE OF ODIFEROUS SUBSTANCES & CHEMICALSTD. CHART. 1.7452
617|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0559891 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8400 43,257.69 113,313,313.31 |IMPORTATION OF MICROWAVE OVENS STD. CHART. 0.0448
618 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578714 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS 132.8400 183,849.20 113,497,162.51 |IMPORTATION OF CKD ACCESSORIES FOR AIRCONDITIONING MACHIN|STD. CHART. 0.1906
619|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0850779 384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8400 22,415.66 113,519,578.17 |MENTHALATED SILVER FOIL UBA 0.0232
620|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0850787 384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8400 4,566.24 113,524,144.41 |ALUMINIUM FOIL UBA 0.0047
621|MICHELIN NIGERIA LTD MF0690327 2822|129-132 T/AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT 132.8400 111,879.68 113,636,024.09 |CARBON BLACK-PRE PRODUCTION MATERIAL REQUIRED IN SUPPORT|UBA 0.1160
622|PZ INDUSTRIES NIG PLC MF0915002 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 184,698.00 113,820,722.09 |[NAT MENTHOL CRYSTALS BP- INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBA 0.1915
623|PZ INDUSTRIES NIG PLC MF0638135 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8400 363,295.70 114,184,017.79 |GRAVURE INK LIGHT F D & C RED NO. 40 ETC-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATEHUBA 0.3766
624|P. Z. IND. PLC MF0762413 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 255,454.19 114,439,471.98 |ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL,MECHANICAL & PNEUMATIC SPARE PA|UBN 0.2648
625|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0689977 294984| 54, MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 884,348.89 115,323,820.87 | 9 UNITS OFV SORENTO 4DR EX 2.4L GAS 5MT MOTOR CARS WEMA 0.9167
626/ DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL  |MF 0654411 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 57,161.14 115,380,982.01 | 77.50 MTONS OF DEXTROSE,PEARLITOL(PHARM.PRODUCTS) WEMA 0.0593
627|DANA PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITEL _ |MF 0611487 292251|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 74,276.04 115,455,258.05 | 851,500 SETS OF BAGS AND STOPPERS(RAW MATERIALS FOR PHARMWEMA 0.0770
628/ DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD MF 0646264 180721|NO.25A EMEJULU STREET,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATH 132.8400 124,000.00 115,579,258.05 | 505 BAGS OF FISH HEAD AND BALES OF STOCKFISF WEMA 0.1285
629 NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0646117 122373|6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAG( 132.8400 12,546.00 115,591,804.05 | 4,000 UNITS OF READERS DIGEST(JANUARY-APRIL,2005; WEMA 0.0130
630[STERLING MOTORS LIMITED MF 0654433 600459|54,MARINA ,LAGOS 132.8400 59,300.00 115,651,104.05 | 4 SETS OF COMPRESSOR,GAS STORAGE TIN, ASSEMBLY LINE FOR M{WEMA 0.0615
631|WAPCO PLC MF 0826388 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8400 44,451.94 115,695,555.99 | 5 UNITS IF IMPELLERS AND SHAFRT FOR COOLER FANS WEMA 0.0461
632|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624706 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8400 21,972.00 115,717,527.99 |PHARMACEUTICAL - CALCIMAX TABLETS ZENITH 0.0228
633|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF0624720 35557|2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.8400 30,206.50 115,747,734.49 |DR. MEYER'S CALCITONE TABLETS- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0313
634|ALF WILLIAMS IND. LTD MF 0941138 159616(118/120 BROAD STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8400 335,000.00 116,082,734.49 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR NEW MITSUBA MOTORCYCLES MODEL CG 129ZENITH 0.3473
635|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG, |MF0744454 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 43,477.66 116,126,212.15 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPINZENITH 0.0451
636|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG, |MF0850766 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 56,992.00 116,183,204.15 |RAW MATERIAL- CORK TIPPING ZENITH 0.0591
637|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG, |MF0850761 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 116,321.68 116,299,525.83 |INNER FRAME BOARD-KOPPAWHITE 220GSN ZENITH 0.1206
638|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG, |MF0850776 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8400 135,544.84 116,435,070.67 |ALUMINIUM FOIL INNER FRAME ZENITH 0.1405
639|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MF0749295 187023|29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,LAGOS 132.8400 27,800.00 116,462,870.67 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- PETROL & DIESEL ENGINE ZENITH 0.0288
640|DRACO ASSOCIATES LTD . MF0923402 180721|1 GILL STREET,FEGGE, ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8400 351,000.00 116,813,870.67 [3900 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEADS ZENITH 0.3638
641|GENERAL STEEL MILLS LTD MF0918939 37982|36, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT OFF OPEBI ROAD IKEJA| 132.8400 10,824.00 116,824,694.67 |REFRACTORY MATERIAL - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0112
642|GHADDAR MACHINERY COMPANY LIMMF0577245 608726|NAVY GATE, OPPOSITE SEVEN - UP DEPOT SATELLIT| 132.8400 140,628.10 116,965,322.77 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES - ENGINES AND ALTERNATORS FOR|ZENITH 0.1458
643| GHADDAR MACHINERY COMPANY LIMMF0577241 608726|NAVY GATE, OPPOSITE SEVEN - UP DEPOT SATELLIT| 132.8400 180,578.00 117,145,900.77 | ENGINES AND ALTERNATORS FRO DIESEL ENGINE CKD - SPARE PAR|ZENITH 0.1872
644|MICHELIN NIGEERIA LTD MF0690331 2822 | PLOT 2 IJORA CAUSEWAY,IJORA,LAGOS. 132.8400 8,148.93 117,154,049.70 |STEEL CORDS ZENITH 0.0084
645|MONTANA INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0559862 168635|KM. 16 IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 132.8400 117,145.25 117,271,194.95 |RAW MATERIAL- ARTIFICIAL RESINS OF HDPE FILM PF15( ZENITH 0.1214
646|NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0639416 6900(PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA IND ESTATE IK  132.8400 10,403.69 117,281,598.64 |BREAKER PLATE& TRAY DRIER - RAW MATERIAL FOR CABLE MANUFAZENITH 0.0108
647|NIGERCHIN ELECT. DEV. CO. LTD MF0686032 6900(PLOT 1, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD IKEJA IND ESTATE IK  132.8400 11,778.33 117,293,376.97 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- STEEL BARREL FOR CABLE MANUFACTURINC|ZENITH 0.0122
648|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764923 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOY 132.8400 33,628.00 117,327,004.97 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- FORKLIFT TRUCK ZENITH 0.0349
649|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764924 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOY  132.8400 48,862.47 117,375,867.44 |CYLINDER HEAD A- INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES ZENITH 0.0507
650[NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764922 3584|45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOY 132.8400 156,097.65 117,531,965.09 |NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS-GAS SPING,TRACK, CLAMPING PIECE [ZENITH 0.1618
651|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0521419 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 2,604.88 117,534,569.97 |[MONODODIUM PHOSPHATE- RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0027
652|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0638145 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 3,174.21 117,537,744.18 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR MILK- LACTARIN ZENITH 0.0033
653|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0915025 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 25,261.34 117,563,005.52 |ASSORTMENT OF ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL SPARES ZENITH 0.0262
654|NUTRICIMA LIMITED MF 0762579 495141|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8400 959,815.83 118,522,821.35 |POLYETHYLENE SEWAGE COLLECTION TANK ZENITH 0.9950
655|0OK PLAST LTD MF0790519 204976 | 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAG| 132.8400 164,840.00 118,687,661.35 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY-INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE ZENITH 0.1709
656|OK SWEET, MF0790522 066667|7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAG(Q  132.8400 34,050.30 118,721,711.65 |RAW MATERIAL- FLAVOURS ZENITH 0.0353
657|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0915018 693]45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LA  132.8400 66,905.95 118,788,617.60 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR SOAP MAKING INDUSTRY- PAPER ANZENITH 0.0694
658|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0638137 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LA  132.8400 72,201.05 118,860,818.65 |VIBRACOLOUR VIOLET PV123H MILK PROTEIN HYDROLYZED- INDUSTRZENITH 0.0748
659|PZ INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF 0915006 693]45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY,ILUPEJU IND.ESTATE,LA  132.8400 247,347.16 119,108,165.81 |PRODUCTION CHEMICAL- A MIXTURE OF 2 OR MORE ODORIFEROUS SYZENITH 0.2564
660[SAMHAYS LTD . MF0940136 116406|9 ST. FINBARR'S COLLEGE RD., AKOKA YABA LAGOS| 132.8400 41,170.08 119,149,335.89 |ROBERLO PUTTY FILLER ZENITH 0.0427
661|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0559873 308383|KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA BEHIND PHILIPS OJO7 132.8400 11,352.65 119,160,688.54 |BRAND NEW LG REFRIGERATORS ZENITH 0.0118
662|VIBGYOR INT'L, MF0508746 989735|13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS| 132.8400 222,783.00 119,383,471.54 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES- DIESEL ENGINE. (HEAVY ZENITH 0.2309
663|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0749261 25980|SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISO| 132.8400 18.00 119,383,489.54 |TYRES(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
664|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749263 25980|SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISO| 132.8400 22,021.00 119,405,510.54 |TYRE- (GT RADIAL TYRE - CHAMPIRO 65/70) ZENITH 0.0228
665|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0749257 25980|SUN GROUP COMPOUND, PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISO| 132.8400 22,021.00 119,427,531.54 |COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TYRES ZENITH 0.0228
666|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO. LTD MF 0613255 RC 1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLA  132.8300 114,976.74 119,542,508.28 |SETS OF SAMSUNG COLOUR TELEVISIONS CAPITAL 0.1192
667|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGER/MF0850767 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, | 132.8300 79,469.96 119,621,978.24 | SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL, KOPPAWHITE INNERFRAME CHARTEREL  0.0824




668 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LIMITEC MF0499273 RC10406|PLOT 30, AFRIBANK STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS| 132.8300 1,000,000.00 120,621,978.24 | INDIAN RICE CHARTEREL  1.0365
669|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITMF0937989 RC395010|30 AFRIBANK STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8300 700,000.00 121,321,978.24 [500,000 UNITS OF PREPAID SIM CITIZENS 0.7256
670[NUTRIVITAS LIMITED MF0595099 RC322864|9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET OFF TOYIN IKEJA I| 132.8300 53,760.00 121,375,738.24 |DL-METHIONINE CYRST.FEED GRADE CITIZENS 0.0557
671|NUTRIVITAS LIMITED MF0705849 RC322864|9, ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET OFF TOYIN IKEJA | 132.8300 20,440.69 121,396,178.93 |VITAMIN MIXTURES CITIZENS 0.0212
672|BIMCCO INT'L LIMITED MF 0650826 RC 94849|27/28 OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8300 89,657.11 121,485,836.04 |CHRISTIAN BOOKS AND BIBLES DB PLC 0.0929
673|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD MF-0946758 RC64748|124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE-METTA LA( 132.8300 111,276.00 121,597,112.04 |12,400 GALLONS OF BONDO HEAVYWEIGHT BODYFILLER (NEW) (AUTQDB PLC 0.1153
674|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTIMF0850780 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 62,141.95 121,659,253.99 |MENTHOLATED FOIL ECO 0.0644
675|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LT|MF0850785 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 51,955.20 121,711,209.19 |TRIACETIN (TILBOX) ECO 0.0539
676|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTIMF0850752 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 19,353.60 121,730,562.79 |TIPPING PAPER ECO 0.0201
677|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG. LTIMF0744451 RC384467|PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8300 91,379.46 121,821,942.25 |MASTERBLEND 4 DIE INK ECO 0.0947
678 VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1209569 RC398557|PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, OFF SANUSI 132.8300 52,868.32 121,874,810.57 |[MARCH-APRIL, 2005 ENGAGE VFX/CCS/SMS VOICE MAIL SOFTWARE ECO 0.0548
679|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0691951 36027|PLOT 34/35, ACME ROAD, OGBA - IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 593,500.00 122,468,310.57 |PERKINS ENGINE WITH STANFORD ALTERNATOR AND ACCESSORIES [FBN 0.6152
680[NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0672752 902|NBC HOUSE,EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.8300 14,880.41 122,483,190.98 |WATER FILTER CATRIDGES FBN 0.0154
681|DARSEF ENTERPRISES MF0734290 220173|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD OFF AGEGE M({  132.8300 59,292.00 122,542,482.98 |51 TONNES OF EMBORSED PAPER BOARD GLOBAL 0.0615
682|DARSEF ENTERPRISES MFQ734294 220173|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD OFF AGEGE M({  132.8300 105,718.00 122,648,200.98 |125 TONNES COATED PAPER GLOBAL 0.1096
683|DARSEF ENTERPRISES MF0759350 220173|PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE ILUPEJU RD OFF AGEGE M({  132.8300 148,165.00 122,796,365.98 |200 TONNES OF FBB PAPERS GLOBAL 0.1536
684|ONADEPO LOLA AA0966524 A0464386|12A ISSA WILLAMS ST OKE ARIN 132.8300 5,851.50 122,802,217.48 |SCHOOL FEES GLOBAL 0.0061
685|PHARMADEX NIG LTD MF0605932 43764|14 INDEPENDENT RD KANO, KANO STATE 132.8300 58,000.00 122,860,217.48 |FULLY AUTOMATIC BAG MAKING MACHINE WITH ATTACHEMENT GLOBAL 0.0601
686|REGATTA IND MF0759454 290623|44 DOCEMO ST 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8300 104,575.00 122,964,792.48 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL POLYPROPYLENE CO POLYMEF GLOBAL 0.1084
687|AUSTIN SHERIF LIMITED MFO0786738 98950(26, FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8300 37,000.00 123,001,792.48 |SJ-1000 AUTOMATIC LIQUID FILLING MACHINE GUARANTY 0.0384
688 ELECTROMECH TRADING CONCEPTS |MF0566868 49575975, OREGUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.8300 19,000.00 123,020,792.48 |ANODES & CHEMICALS FOR ELECTROPLATING GUARANTY 0.0197
689|ROYAL UNITED NIGERIA LTD MF0686883 146132|PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN| 132.8300 21,139.30 123,041,931.78 |4120 PIECES OF NEW SIAM TYRES OF VARIOUS SIZES GUARANTY 0.0219
690|ENKAY INDO-NIG. IND. LTD MF0843369 RC 401394|31, OBALODU STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8300 24,318.60 123,066,250.38 |LUBRIWAX AND NOVALUBE (TEXTILE RAW MATERIALS INDO 0.0252
691|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0622854 RC 1104| 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA  132.8300 286,629.05 123,352,879.43 |STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM 0.2971
692 MAJEKODUNMI BABAWANDE AA 0535792 A 2892168A|99-101 IJU ROAD IFAKO-IJAIYE LAGOS 132.8300 2,000.00 123,354,879.43 |PERSONAL TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 0.0021
693|MARBLITE NIGERIA LTD MF 0758707 RC 30562| 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLA  132.8300 184,295.58 123,539,175.01 |IGNIS DRYERS MAGNUM 0.1910
694|SEYDEL INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0673993 RC 168326|3 BLIND CENTER ROAD CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS 132.8300 21,208.47 123,560,383.48 |ROUND WATER BOTTLE BLOW MOULDS MAGNUM 0.0220
695|VIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0449321 173791| 25, ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.8300 174,572.00 123,734,955.48 |POLYPROPYLENE (R380Y) 170MT, POLYPROPYLENE (B391G) 136MT, PqMIBL 0.1809
696|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0758315 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8300 16,105.98 123,751,061.46 |SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES N.I.B 0.0167
697|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITEC MF0691952 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8300 512,000.00 124,263,061.46 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND N.I.B 0.5307
698|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS MF0672360 25381(18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8300 886,068.62 125,149,130.08 |1000 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS N.I.B 0.9184
699|NISHRAJ NIG LTD MF0802492 RC221083|ARIMU KOTUN STREET,0YADIRAN ESTATE,YABA,LAG 132.8300 27,960.00 125,177,090.08 |PVC INSULATION TAPE PRUDENT 0.0290
700|FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546682 55724|67 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, 132.8300 168.07 125,177,258.15 |OVERSEAS CHARGES/SHORTFALL REGENT 0.0002
701|ROTBAM'S NIG. LTD MF 0546955 110619|1 DAMSON ST.OGBA IND.SCH. 132.8300 206.79 125,177,464.94 |OVERSEAS CHARGES/SHORTFALL REGENT 0.0002
702|SCOA IND. LTD MF 0546473 6293(67, MARINA, LAGOS 132.8300 104.22 125,177,569.16 |OVERSEAS CHARGES/SHORTFALL REGENT 0.0001
703|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITMF0937990 395010/ CHURCHGATE TOWERS 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTQ  132.8300 675,000.00 125,852,569.16 |IMPORTATION OF PREPAID SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION MODULE (PPSK|STD. CHART. 0.6997
704|FRIGOGLASS IND. NIG LTD MF0825808 270208|2/4 IDDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, ONYIGBO , LAGOS 132.8300 335,685.00 126,188,254.16 |POLYESTER CHIPS WITH PET BASE UBN 0.3479
705|NIGERIA PIPES LTD MF0479433 14318[PLOT30/31A SHARADA IND EST. KANC 132.8300 15,371.94 126,203,626.10 |CALCIUM CARBONATE SNOWCAL 80A100 21000KGS UBN 0.0159
706|ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD. MF 0696766 436983 |UNIT 83, BLOCK A2-6, SURA SHOPPING COMPLEX LA( 132.8300 10,310.00 126,213,936.10 |PORCELAIN TABLEWARE ZENITH 0.0107
707|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0824158 311157 |FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE PORTHARCOURT| 132.8300 1,834,640.00 128,048,576.10 |38,000MT MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 1.9017
708 DALEWARES LTD . MF 0872204 291274104 WESTERN AVENUE OJUELEGBA, SURULERE LAG| 132.8300 55,000.00 128,103,576.10 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- PAPER CUP FORMING MACHINE, PUNCHING [ZENITH 0.0570
709|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0641531 468413|2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET 132.8300 25,770.95 128,129,347.05 |GASOLINE ENGINES & WATER PUMPS ZENITH 0.0267
710[SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF0740929 2651|PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURULERE, 132.8300 19,410.80 128,148,757.85 | TEXTILES MACHINERY SPARES -SPINDLES, ROVING FRAMES ZENITH 0.0201

128,148,757.85 i ididinid

B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
711|PZ IND PLC MF0762532 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8200 63,425.27 128,212,183.12 | GSM FULLY COATED FOLDING BOX BOARD SHEET ( IND RAW MATERI| BROAD 7
712|PZ IND PLC MF0638132 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8200 52,003.97 128,264,187.09 | STERILISED TALC BP 325 MESH (IND RAW MATERIAL ) BROAD 7
713|PZ IND PLC MF0827460 693[45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8200 56,377.59 128,320,564.68 | PLASTIC FILM FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF SATCHET DETERGENT ( IN| BROAD 7
714|PZ IND PLC MF0638131 693]45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS 132.8200 88,224.36 128,408,789.04 | VERTICAL BALER AND CAGE PART NUMBER FHP CL46 (IND RAW MAT BROAD 7
715|POLYTHENE ENTERPRISES (NIG ) LT MF0523288 57594 OBASA ROAD, IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8200 53,714.96 128,462,504.00 |100 MT OF TESTLINER BOARD - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FBN 7
716|ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LIMITED MF0949302 365239|ATLAS CEMENT ROAD, OIL & GAS FREE ZONE, ONNE, 132.8200 450,000.00 128,912,504.00 |ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK (12,000.00 MT) CONFORMING JGUARANTY 7
717]Interworld Products (Nig.) Limited MF0578412 268357|Plot 1, Block A, Afprint Industrial Estate, lyana-Isolo, La] 132.8200 25,732.94 128,938,236.94 |Importation of 2,304 pcs of Rechargeable Lantern with cassette STD. CHART. 7
718|A & Y ENTERPRISES LTD MF0480685 211307|PLOT 5&6 BLK X,IND EST , WASIMI ONIPANU, OTTA 132.8200 48,500.00 128,986,736.94 |9000SHEETS MELAMINE IMPREGNATED ADHESIVE PAPEF UBN 7
719|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546887 123039|D-14 EKO COURT, V/IS 132.8100 235,931.25 129,222,668.19 |RAW MAT. ARTIFICIAL RESIN LLDPE GRADE REGENT 7
720|MOBILE ENGINEERING LTD MF0600924 484004 (321A AKIN OGUNLEWE STREET, OFF LIGALI AYORIND 132.8100 21,651.22 129,244,319.41 |[DECORATIVE PAINT(PUTTY AND MINIRAL SPIRIT) ZENITH 7
721|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457473 RC 113,194 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LA 132.8000 13,772.00 129,258,091.41 |IMPORTATION OF DEEP FRYERS. FCMB 7
1,109,333.56
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS

722|CADBURY NIGERIA PLC MF062877 RC4151|LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 345,775.86 129,603,867.27 |INGREDIENTS FOR FOOD PRODUCTION BOND 1
723|CAPITAL CONSORTIUM MF702721 RC 199161|5 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 64,797.09 129,668,664.36 |FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL 1
724|CHELLARAMS PLC MF707823 RC 639|2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 48,343.00 129,717,007.36 |CETYL ALCOHOL (RAW MATERIAL FOR INDUSTRY; INDO 1
725|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF708695 46281(116, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8700 535,500.00 130,252,507.36 |6300 BAGS OF DRIED FISH HEAD/ BONE. EQUITY 1
726|LINTO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF708687 46281(116, AZIKIWE ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8700 196,800.00 130,449,307.36 |600 BALES OF STOCK FISH. EQUITY 1
727|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY LIMITEC |[MF708144 RC353035|10, DUPE OTEGBOLA INDUSTRIAL WAY, OFF LAGOS-§ 132.8500 27,150.00 130,476,457.36 |AUDIO CASSETTE HOUSING ASSURANCH 1
728|SIGMA POWER SYSTEMS LTD MF407955 RC431409|ROYAL HOUSE, PLOT 88 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, 132.8500 150,000.00 130,626,457.36 |GENERATORS BOND 1
729|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 33,163.00 130,659,620.36 | 73,328 BOXES OF DANACID TABLETS(PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIqWEMA 2
730|DANA DRUGS LIMITED MF 0654404 298881|54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8400 70,584.00 130,730,204.36 | 27,000 UNITS OF AMEBANIL TABLETS(METRAONIDAZOLE 200 MG)PHA|WEMA 2
731|CHANRAI NIGERIA LIMITEC AA1214581 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 20,984.55 130,751,188.91 |2004 DIVIDEND-(JUL 2003-JUNE 2004) UBA 3
732|DE-UNITED FOODS IND MF0742063 229723[11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8500 255,216.00 131,006,404.91 |SEASONING/004/FID/I/05 N.I.B 3
733|EGUONO J PEDRO AA 0246550 A 1027290|1, JONAS OKAFOR CRESCENT, ASABA, DELTA STATH 132.8400 18,315.00 131,024,719.91 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEE FOR ADVANCED LEGAL ADVISORS PROGRJFSB 3
734|IBEES INVESTMENT COMPANY LTD. |MF 0942754 303470/HOUSE |, 'C' CLOSE 3RD AVENUE, FESTAC TOWN LAG  132.8300 11,668.72 131,036,388.63 |FOOD ITEMS - FRENCH FRIES ZENITH 3
735|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MA|MF 0557552 12108{23 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 132.8700 46,386.99 131,082,775.62 |. ZENITH 3
736|OLAM NIGERIA LTD AA1112630 140655[PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, | 132.8700 55,557.00 131,138,332.62 |DIVIDEND PAYMENT N.I.B 3
737|SEVEN UP BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |AA1223401 1928(247, MOSHOOD ABIOLA WAY, IJORA 132.8400 37,083.33 131,175,415.95 |PAYMENT OF INTEREST ON FOREIGN LOAN STD. CHART. 3
738|GMT NIG. LTD MF 0846376 333700(1, JABITA CLOSE, OFF ALEXANDER AV. IKOYI LAGOS| 132.8500 1,316,984.15 132,492,400.10 |INSTANT FULL CREAM POWDERED MILK PEAK ZENITH 3
739|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831405 10961 |PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATH 132.8500 383,652.64 132,876,052.74 |30 PEUGEOT VEHICLES (GOODS ARE NEW) ZENITH 4
740|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF 0831407 10961 |PLOT 1144, MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATH 132.8500 969,336.00 133,845,388.74 |[COMPLETELY KNOCKED DOWN PARTS FOR PEUGEOT VEHICLES (GOGZENITH 4
741|A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LT[MF0422663 287091|1585/1586, AUB ROAD,KOFAR- RUWA MARKET, KANO| 133.0000 16,800.00 133,862,188.74 |600 NOS OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS FOR AGRICULTURAL USE GUARANTY 4
742|A.U.B ALUMINIUM & GLASS SALES LT[ MF0073228 287091|1585/1586, AUB ROAD,KOFAR- RUWA MARKET, KANO| 133.0000 15,600.00 133,877,788.74 |650 PCS OF AGRICULTURAL SPRAYERS FOR AGRICULTURAL USE WIT|GUARANTY 4
743|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT MF0305421 67732|3 MTEL STREET OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESENT|  132.8300 223,529.29 134,101,318.03 |COMPLETE MOTOROLA MOBILE GSM TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPME|UBA 4
744|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT MF0305421 67732|3 MTEL STREET OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESENT|  132.8300 286,238.87 134,387,556.90 |COMPLETE MOTOROLA MOBILE GSM TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPME|UBA 4
745|NIGERIAN MOBILE TELECOMMUNICAT MF0305421 67732|3 MTEL STREET OFF MALLAM AMINU KANO CRESENT| 132.8300 4,523,321.38 138,910,878.28 |COMPLETE MOTOROLA MOBILE GSM TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPME|UBA 4
746 CHUKASON CYCLE IND.LTD. MF0331122 349941|11A SOKOTO ROAD,ONITSHA 132.8300 67,200.00 138,978,078.28 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS - TRUCK HUB, HUB AXLE AND PIPES FBN 5
747|COMRADE CYCLE CO LTD MF0492463 28358|77/79 ERIC MOORE RD SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 32,305.00 139,010,383.28 | CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLES BROAD 5
748|IGWE INDUSTRIES & TRADING CO LTDMF0305230 5735750 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 38,124.00 139,048,507.28 |BICYCLE CKD COMPONENTS & SPARE PARTS UBA 5




749|MICKEY LADEY COMM. CO. LTD MF0674813 RC 260404|33, ISALE GBADE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 105,263.00 139,153,770.28 |BICYLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITIONS (FAXED BY CBN;, INDO 5
750|SOLAR-8 INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0492354 RC471275|GREAT NIGERIA HOUSE (5TH FLOOR) 47/57 MARTINS | 132.8500 13,223.68 139,166,993.96 |FEMALE SHOES ASSURANCE| 5
751|WANDEL INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF- 0703342 RC113254|77/79, ERIC MOORE, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8600 92,780.40 139,259,774.36 |PHOENIX BRAND BICYCLES COMPONENTS DB PLC 5
752|EASTERN BULKCEM COMPANY LIMITEMF 0699365 RC 20673 |FLAT 5, 11 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.8700 3,825,651.00 143,085,425.36 |46MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT IN BULK CONFORMING TO ASFIDELITY 8
753|GLOBAL HAULAGE RESOURCES LIMITMF 0472804 RC 509666|5A, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LA 132.8500 3,323,368.44 146,408,793.80 |PAYMENT FOR THE IMPORTATION OF NEW- IVECO EUROTRAKKER MP{NAL 8
754|GOODYEAR ENG. AND PLAST. CO LTDMF0052891 77194|20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 62,600.00 146,471,393.80 |60,000 DOZS DOOR LOCK INTERCON. 8
755|GOODYEAR ENG. AND PLAST. CO LTDMF0648194 77194|20 OROYINYIN STREET 3RD FLOOR LAGOS 132.8800 15,200.00 146,486,593.80 {310 CTNS 75MM/100MM LOCKERS INTERCON. 8
756 QUACEM NIGERIA LTD MF0720202 C NO. 464977 |QUACEM NIGERIA LIMITED 2nd floor,53 wellington bag 132.8500 1,060,000.00 147,546,593.80 |20000 MT ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 IN BULK FCMB 8

18,288,502.39

D. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

757|LAVIGAR PROCESSING & PACKAGINGMF0622681 462041|75 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 480,000.00 148,026,593.80 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 6
758/ OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559035 496334|15, MANDILAS HOUSING EST. BENIN SAPELE RC 132.8700 408,000.00 148,434,593.80 |FROZEN FISH CON. TRUST 6

888,000.00

TOTAL (A+B+C+D)

148,434,593.80 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 36 OF 18 - 05 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS
4 DISQUALIFIED BIDS
5 UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
7 HIGHEST BID RATE
8 MARGINAL RATE
9 LOWEST BID RATE
10 NO. OF BANKS
11 Total NO. of Bids
12 NO. Of Successful Bids
13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

758
710
48

US$120,000,000.00
US$148,434,593.80
US$128,148,757.85
US$18,288,502.39
US$1,109,333.56
US$888,000.00
=N=133.40/US$
=N=132.83/US$
=N=132.80/US$

54 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE FORM 'M' NUMBERS
2 DUPLICATED FORM 'M' NUMBERS

3 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

4 MULTIPLE BIDS
5 PROHIBITED ITEMS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

7 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE

8 OTHERS

132.8774







